
JV[: "'':Received
Copied

VIDEO CASSETTE RECORDER

HR-VP672U
HR.VP472U

,: , HR-VP672U

, HR-VP472U

i

_UoFU
_II=,B

Easy Taplng.

/VI4_JIE_ADIDJMCE"

INSTRUCTIONS
FOrCul_met" Ute:

Enter below the ModelNo.and
SerialNo. _'dch amlocatedonU'm
m_ _f csblnet.Reta_ this
Informa_onforfuturereference.

ModelNo.

SedalNo.

I /LP'I'OI_6-OOIA LPTO186-OO1A



2EN

Dear Customer, 1
Thank you for purchasing the JVC VHS video cassette recorder• Before use, please read the safety information and precautions
contained in the following pages to ensure safe use of your new VCR.

CAUTIONS

CAUTION: TO REDUCE THE RISK OF ELECTRIC SHOCK.

DO NOT REMOVE COVER (OR BACK)
NO USER*SERVICEABLE pARTS INSIDE.

REFER SERVICING TO QUALIFIED SERVICE PERSONNEL

The !_ng limb ,,v_ anv,,_ad wfn_, _Nn =n _L_er_
triang_ te Int_d_l Io L_ct the uww to I_ m ol
unin=u_ "_mgem= _" _ln _ product= m
that may be of =ulf_ent magnSudeIo o0mStumm dlk ol e_trk:
_:_ck to p_mmns.

Theexdamdo_pointwrath=n eqo=ater_ht=ng_• i_nded Io
_eft _e user to _ presenceol _0€.ant operat_ and

WARNING:

TO PREVENT FIRE OR SHOCK

HAZARD, DO NOT EXPOSE THIS
UNIT TO RAIN OR MOISTURE.
CAUTION:
This video cassette recorder should be used with AC
120V,_,, 60Hz only.
To prevent electric shocksand fire hazards, DO NOT use
any other power source.

CAUTION:
TOPREVENTELECTRICSHOCK,MATCH WIDE
BLADEOF PLUGTO WIDESLOT,FULLYINSERT.

AIT'ENTION:
POUR _VITER LESCHOCS I_LECTRIQUES, INTRODUIRE
LA LAME LA PLUS LARGE DE LA FICHE DANS LA BORNE
CORRESPONDANTE DE LA PRISEET POUSSER
IUSQU'AU FOND.

Note to CATV system installer:
This reminder is provided to call the CATV system
ins_ller's attention to Article 820-40 of the NEC that
providesguidelines for proper grounding and, in particular,
spedfiesthat tbe cable ground shall be connected to the
grounding systemof the building, as close to the point of
cable entry as practical.

CAUTION:
Changes or modifications not approved by JVC could void
user'sauthority to operate the equipment.

Failure to heed the following precautions may result in
damage to the VCR, remote control or video cassette.

1. _ place the VCR...
... in an environment prone to extreme temperatures or

humidity.
... in direct sunlight.
... in a dusty environment,
... in an environment where strong magnetic fields are

generated.
... on a surface that is unstable or subject to vibration.

2. DONOT block the VCR's ventilation openings.
3. DONOT place heavy objects on the VCR or remote control.
4. DONOT place anything which might spill on top of the

VCR or remote control.
S. AVOID violent shocksto the VCR during transport.

**MOISTURE CONDENSATION

Moisture in the air will condense on the VCR when you move it
from a cold place to a warm place, or under extremely humid
condiUons--just as water droplets form on the surface of a glass
filled with cold liquid. Moisture condensation Onthe bead drum
will cause damage to the tape. In conditions where condensa-
tion may occur, keep the VCR's power turned on fo_a few
hours to let the moisture dry before insertinga tape.

**ABOUT HEAD CLEANING

Accumulation of dirt and other particles on the video heads
may cause the playback picture to become blurred or inter-
rupted. Be sure to contact your nearest IVC dealer if such
troubles occur.

VCR Plus+ and PlusCode are registeredtrademarksof Gemstar
Development Corporation.
The VCR P_us+systemis manufacturedunder licensefrom
Gemst_r Development Corporation.

DSSTMis an official trademark of DIRECTV, Inc., a unit of GM
Hughes Electronics. PRIMESTAR is a ragi_ se_ica mark of
Primestar Partners,L.P. DISH Network TM is a trademark of
Echostar Communications Corporation.

MOVIE ADVANCE TM is a trademark of SRT, Inc. A Jerry Iggulden
invention licensed in association with Arthur D. Little Enter-
prises, Inc (HR-VP672U only).

• SQPB
• Cassettes marked "VHS" (or "S-VHS") can be usedwith this

video cassette recorder. However, S-VHS recording is not
possible with this model.

• This model is equipped with SQPB (S-VHS QUASI PI.AY-
BACK) that makes it possible to play back S-VHS recordings
with regular VHS resolution.

• HQ VHS is compatible with existing VHS equipment.
• As an ENERGYSTAI_ Partner,JVC has determined that this

product or product model meets the ENERGYSTAReguidelines
for energy efficiency.



IMPORTANTPRODUCT
SAFETYINSTRUCTIONS

Electrical energy can perform many useful functions. But
improper use can result in potential electrical shock or fire
hazards. This product has been engineered and manufactured
to assure your personal safety. In order not to defeat the built-in
safeguards, observe the following basic rules for its installation,
use and servicing.

ATTENTION:

Follow and obey all warnings and instructionsmarked on your
product and its operating instructions. For your safety, please
read all the safety and operating instructionsbefore you operate
this product and keep this booklet for future reference.

INSTALLATION
1. Grounding or Polarization
(A) Your product may be equipped with a polarizedaltamating-

current line plug (a plug having one blade wider than the
other). This plug will fit into the power outlet only one way.
This is a safely featun_.
If yon are unable to insert the plug fully into the outlet, try
reversing the plug. If the plug should still fail to fit, contact
your electrician to replace your obsolete outlet. Do not
defeat the safety purpose of the polarized plug.

iB) Your product may be equipped with a 3-wire grounding-type
plug, a plug having a third (grounding) pin. This plug will
only fit into a grounding-type power outlet. This is a safety
feature.
If you are unable to insert the plug into the oudet, contact
your electrician to replace your obsolete ondet. Do not
defeat the safety purpose of the grounding-type plug.

2. Power Sources

Operate your product only from the type of power source
indicated on the marking label, if you are not sure of the type of
power supply to your home, consult your product dealer or
local power company. If your product is intended to operate
from battery power, or other sources, refer to the operating
instructions.

3. Overloading
Do not overloadwall outlets,extensioncords, or integral
conveniencereceptaclesasthis canresultin a riskof fireor
electricshock.

4. Power Cord Protection
Power supply cords should be r_ted _ that they are not lil_ly
to be walked on o€ pinched by items placed upon or against •
them, paying particular attention to'cords at plugs, convenience
receptacles, and the point where they exit from the product.

5. Ventilation

Slotsand openings in the cabinet are provided for ventilation.
To ensure reliable operation of the product and to protect it
from overheating, these openings must not be blocked or
covered.

• Do not block the openings by placing the product on a bed,
sofa, rug or other similar surface.

• Do not place the product in a built-in installation such as a
bookcase or rack unlessproper ventilation is provided or the
manufacturer's instructions have been adhered to

6. Wail or Ceiling Mounting
The product should be mounted to a wall or ceiling only as
recommended by the manufacturer.

ANTENNA INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS
1. Outdoor Antenna Grounding
If an outside antenna or cable systemis connected to the
product, be surethe antenna or cable systemis grounded so as
to provide some protection against voltage surges and built-up
static charges. Article 810 of the National Electrical Code,
ANSPNFPA 70, provides information with regard to proper
grounding Of the mast and supporting structure, grounding of
the lead-in wire to an antenna discharge unit, size of grounding
connectors, location of antenna discharge unit, connection to
grounding e(ectrodes, and requirements for the grounding
electrode.

2. Lightning
For added protection for this product during a lightning storm,

or when it is left unattended and unused for long periods of

time, unplug it from the wall outlet and disconnect the antenna

or cable system. This will prevent damage to the product due to

iightnlng and power.line surges.

3. Power Lines
An outside antenna systemshould not be located in the vicinity
of overhead power lines or other electric light or power circuits,
or where it can fall into such power lines or circuits. When
installing an outside antenna system,extreme care should be
taken to keep from touching such power lines or circuits as
contact with them might be fatal.

EXAMPLE OF ANTENNA GROUNDING AS PER

NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE, ANSIMFPA 70

GROUND CLAMP

ELECTRICSERVICE

LEAOIN WIRE

>.ANTENNA
DISCHARGEUNIT
NEC SECTION

110-_0)

CONDUCTORS

CLAMPS

FOWERSERVICEGROUNOiNGELEC3_ODE_YSIEM
(NECi_T ;ZSO.PARTH)

NEC ~ NATIONAL ELECI"RICALCOOE



4EN

USE
1. Accessories

To avoid personal injury:
• Do not place this product on an unstable cart, stand, tripod,

bracket, or table. It may fall, causing serious injury to a child
or adult, and serious damage to the product.

• Use only with a cart, stand, tripod, bracket, or lable
recommended by the manulacturer or sold with the product.

• Use a mounting accessory recommended by the
manufacturer and follow the manufacturer's instructions for
any mounting of the product.

• Do not try to roll a cart with small castersacross thresholds or
deep-pile carpets.

2. Product and Cart Combination

A product and cart combination
should be moved with care. Quick
stops, excessive force, and uneven
surfaces may cause the product and
cart combination to overturn.

PORTABLECARTWARNING
(Symb_ _ by _ETAC)

3. Water and Moisture
Do not use this product near water-_for example, near a bath
tub, wash bowl, kitchen sink or laundry tub, in a wet basement,
or near a swimming pool and the like.

4. Object and Liquid Entry
Never push objects of any kind into this product through
openings as they may touch dangerousvoltage points c_"short-
out parts that could result in a fire or electric shock. Never spill
liquid of any kind on the product.

5. Attachments

Do not use attachments not recommended by the manufacturer

of this product as they may cause hazards.

6. Cleaning
Unplugthisproductfromthewalloutletbeforecleaning.Do
not useliquidcleanersoraerosolcleaners.Usea dampcloth
for cleaning.

7. Heat
The product should be situated away from heat sourcessuch as
radiators, heat registers,stoves,or other products (including
amplifiers) that produce heat.

SERVICING
1. Servicing

If your product is not operating correctly or exhibits a marked

change in performance and you are unable to restore normal

operation by following the detailed procedure in its operating
instructions,do not attempt to service it yourself as opening or

removing covers may expose you to dangerous voltage or other

hazards. Refer all servicing to qualified service personnel.

2. Damage Requiring Service
Unplug this product from the wall outlet and refer servicing to
qualified service personnel under the following conditions:
a.When the power supply cord or plug isdamaged.
b.lf liquid hasbeen spilled, or objects have fallen into the

product.
c.lf the product hasbeen exposed to rain or water.
d.lf the product does not operate normally by following the

operating instructions. Adjust only those controls that are
covered by the operating instructionsas an improper
adjustment of other controls may result in damage and will
often require extensive work by a qualified technician to
restore the product to its normal operation.

e.lf the product has been dropped or damaged in any way.
f. When the product exhibits a distinct change in

pedormanee_this indicatesa need for service.

3, ReplacementParts
When replacement partsare requie_l, be sure the service
technician hasused replacenmnt parts specified by the
manufacturer or have the same characteristicsas the original
part. Unauthorized substitutionsmay result in fire, electric
shock or other hazards.

4. Safety Check
Upon completionof anysewiceor repairsto thisproduct,ask
theservicetechnicianto perfounsafetycheckstodetermine
that theproductisin safeoperatingcondition.

HOW TO USETHIS INSTRUCTION
MANUAL
• All major sections and subsectionsare listedin the Table Of

Contents on page 5. Use this when searching for information
on a specific procedure or feature.

• The Index on pages49-52 listsfrequently-used terms, and
the number of the page on which they are usedor explained
in the manual. This section also illustrates the controls and
connections on the front and rear panel, the front display
panel and tile remote control.

• The I_" mark signalsa reference to another pagefor
instructionsor related information.

• Operation buttons necessaryfor the various proceduresare
clearly indicated through the use of illustrationsat the
I_ginning of each major section.

BEFOREYOU INSTALLYOURNEW
VCR...
•.. please read the sections/literature listed below.

• _Cautions _ on page 2

• "Important Products Safety Instructions" on the previous pages



5
INSTALLING YOUR NEW VCR

Basic Connections .................................. 6

INiTiAL SETfINGS

1"
6 II IMER RECORDING 30

VCR Plus+ Timer Programming .................... 30
VCR Plus+ Setup ......................................... 32
Express Timer Programming ....................... 34

8 Check, Cancel And Revise Programs ....................... 36
Auto SP--)[P Timer .................................................. 37
Auto Timer ............................................................... 37

Instant Timer Recording (ITR) ....................... 38

EDITING 39

Plug & Play .................................................. 8
Language ................................................... 10
CIOcK'TL".......................................................... I I

Preparation .......................................... : ................... 11
Semi-Auto ................................................................ 12
Manual .................................................................... 13

Tuner .......................................................... 14
Set Receivable Channels .......................................... 14
Add Or Delete A Channel ........................................ 15

SIMPLE PLAYBACK ANDRECORDING ! 6

Simple Playbc_ck ................ ......................... 16
Simple Recording ........................................ 17

plAYBACK AND RECORDING
FEATURES ! 8

Playback Features ...................................... 18
Still Picture/Frame-By-Frame Playback ..................... 1B
Slow Motion/Reverse Slow Motion .......................... 18
Variable-Speed Search/ReverseMotion Playback ..... 18
High-Speed Search .................................................. 19
Skip Search .............................................................. 19
Index Search ............................................................ 19
Instant ReView ......................................................... 19
Manual Tracking ...................................................... 19
Picture Control ........................................................ 20
Video Stabilizer ....................................................... 21
Repeat Playback ...................................................... 22
Counter Reset .......................................................... 22
Tape Position Indicator ............................................ 22
Next-Function Memo_ ............................................ 22
Superimpose ............................................................ 23
Select The Soundtrack (HR-VP672U Only) .............. 24
Movie Advance (HR-VP672U Only) ........................ 2S

Active Video Calibration .............................. 26
Preparation .............................................................. 26
Recording ................................................................ 27
Playback .................................................................. 27

Recording Features ..................................... 28
Record One Program While
Watching Another .......................................... _......... 28
Display Elapsed Recording _me .............................. 28
Ster_oAnd _ (Seco_ Audio Program)
(HR-VP672U Only) .............. "................................... 29
To Record SAP Programs (HR-VP672U Only) .......... 29

Edit To Another VCR .................................... 39
Edit From A Cemcarder Or Another VCR ...... 40

SPECIAL FEATURES 42

TV Multi-BrandRemoteControl ..............................42
CableBoxMulti-BrandRemoteControl ...................43
DBSReceiverMulti-BrandRemoteControl ..............44
Control TwoJVCVCRs ............................................45
Child Lock...............................................................4S

TROUBLESHOOTING 46

Power HOQ,Q,e,O,eQ,OteO,,,OQ,O,,e,QOQtO,,,e,0OOOOOOOOI_eeOeOe 46

Tape Transport ............................................ 46

Playbc_.. k .................................................... 46
Recordmg ................................................... 46
Timer Recording .......................................... 47
Other Problems .......................................... 47

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS 48

Playback .................................................... 48
Recording ................................................... 48
Timer Recording .......................................... 48

INDEX 49

List Of Terms ............................................... 49
Front V'mw .................................................. SO
Rear View .................................................. 51
Front Display Panel ..................................... 51
Remote Control ........................................... 52

SPECIFICATIONS 53

FOR SERVICING (Only in U.S.A.) 54

WARRANTY (Only in U.S.A.) 55



6EN

Basic Connections
[VP672U]

AC Power

Antenna or Gable
_.._ Coaxial Cable

Flat Feeder "_ /

Matching Transformer I_ [

(not supplied) _ /

ANT. IN
(Antenna or Cable input)

Back of VCR ill

AC Outlet rv

Audio/Video Cable
(not supp(ied)

75 ohm terminal

RF OUT

RF Cable
(supplied)

Backof VCR

[VP472U]

AC Power

Antenna or Cable

1
Flat Feeder _

Matching Transformer J_L _

(not supplied) _ |

ANT. iN
(Antenna or Cable input)

Back of VCR

AC Outlet TV
RF OUT

RF Cable
(supplied)

75 ohm terminal



CHECKCONTENTS
Make sure the package contains all of lhe accessories
listed in "SPECIFICATIONS" (_" pg. 53).

SITUATEVCR
Place the VCR on a slable, horizontal surface.

CONNECT VCRTO TV
The connection method you use depends on the type of
TV you have.

RF Connection

• To Connect ToA TV With NO AV Input Terminals...
a- Disconnect the TV antenna from the TV.

b- Connect the "IV antenna cable to the ANT. IN jack
on the rear of the VCR.

c-Connect the supplied RF cable between the RE
OUT jack on the rear of the VCR and the TV's
antenna terminal. Set"iV on CH3 or CH4
corresponding to the CH3 - CH4 switch setting on
the back of the VCR.

AV Connection

• ToConnect TOA TVWithAVInput Terminals...
a- Connect the antenna, VCR and TV as shown in

the illustration.
I_- Connect an Audio/Video Cable between the AUDIO

OUT and VIDEO OUT jacks on the rear of the VCR
and the AV IN jacks on the "I'V.Set your TV in video
input mode or AN input mode. Refer to the TV
Instruction Manual.

For HR-VP472U Owners:
If your TV has AUDIO IN L and R connectors, connect
the VCR to the L connector,

CONNECT VCR TO
POWER SOURCE
Connect the power plug to an AC outlet.

• The clock and tuner channels will automatically he
setwhen the antenna isconnected and when the AC
is first connected to the VCR _ I)8. 8).
(If'Auto" or '_H" is displayed on the front display
panel before the VCR is powered on, the clock and
tuner channels are being set automatically. Wait for
the time to be displayed on the front display panel
before powering _ the VCR.)

FINALPREPARATIONFOR
USE
Power on the VCR and select the VCR channel (3 or 4)
by setting the switch on the rear of the VCR as shown in
the illustration.

You can now perform simple playback (l_" pg. 16) or
simple recording (l_r pg. 17).

EN7

NOTES:
• The VCR channel is the channel on the TV which will display

the audio and video sisnals from the VCR. The VCR's CH3-
CH4 switch, on the back of the VCR, sets the VCR channel to
CH3 or CH4.

• The CH3-CH4 switch is preset to the CH3 position.
Set to CH4 if CH3 is used for broadcasting in your area and
set the channel on the TV to correspond to the VCR's CHT-
CH4 switch settinl_.

• It'RF connection to TV is used, when switching from VCR to TV
mode and frorn TV io VCR it may be necessaty to issue a CH UP
and then CH DOWN on TV to obtain a good qualitypicture.

• Even if you are using A V cables to connect your VCR to your
TV, you must also connect it using the RF cable. This will
ensure that you can record one show while watching another
(_" pg. 281.

• For full identification of the VGR's rear panel, refer to the
Index (REAR VlEVV_J"PS. 511.



SEN

Plug & Play
Auto Clock Set/Auto Tuner Set

ATTENTION
If you use a cable box, Plug & Play will not function; set
the clock and tuner channels manually• (I:T pg.t 1 - 15)

[VP672U]

[VP472U]

The Plug & Play function setsthe clock and tuner channels
automatically when power is first connected to the VCR. The
antenna cable must be connected for the Plug & Play function.

The time and date can be set automatically from clock setting
data that is transmitted by one of the regular TV broadcast
channels. We call this TV channel the _Host Channel" and it is
a PBS channel in your area.

PLUG& PLAYSETUP
Connect the antenna cable to the VCR (_r pg. 6). Then
connect the VCR's power plug to an AC outlet. Do not
power on the VCR. The clock and tuner channelswill
be set automatically.

NOTES:
• Auto clock set is performed first. The auto clock set

function scans all the channels received by your VCR
to find the Host Channel and then sets the clock.
"Auto=blinks on the front display panel during Auto
clock set.

• Auto channel set is performed next. The auto channel
set function scans all the channels that are receivable
by your VCR. It then automatically assignseach
receivable channels to the CHAT (+/-) buttons. #
skips non-receivable channels. During auto channel
set the channe! numbers are displayed as they are
scanned and set.

• When Plug & Play hasbeencompleted suecessfullythe
correcttime is displayed.

• If an incorrect time or "--:- _ appears on the display
panel, see '_WhatTo Do If Plug & Play Has Failed"on
next page.

IMPORTANT
• Don'tpressany buttonson theVCRorremotewhile

Plug& Playis inprogress.
• If youporfon'nPlug& Playsuccesdully,there'sne needto

performtheClock ItT pS.11)andTuner(o" p_ 14)
procedures.If,however,youwarnto addordelete
channels,referto",_qdOr DeleteA Channel"on pase15.

During Initial Auto Clock Set During Auto Channel Set
"Auto" blinks, The channel numbers are displayed

as they are scanned and set.

II

Plug & Play Completed
The current time (including
AivVPM) is displayed.

" If an incorrect time or "- -:- -" appears on the display panel, see "What To Do If Plug & Play Has Failed"on next page.



EN9
INFORMATION

• If "AUTO CLOCK" is set to "ON" al the Clock Set screen on page 12, the clock will be adjusted automatically by the host
chanllel every hour on the hour (except for 11:00 PM, midnight, 1:O0AM and 2:00 AM) by the incoming PBS channel clock
setting data. (This automatic clock adjustment can only be performed when the VCR's power is turned off. The clock will be
adjusted on the hour based on the time displayed on the VCR, not on the actual real time.) The default setting of "AUTO
CLOCK" is "ON",

• If the memory backup fails, because of a power outage or because the AC was removed from the VCR, Plug & Play will he
performed when power is restored to the VCR.

What To Do If Plug & Play Has Failed
• If an incorrect time is displayed on the front display panel, you may be receiving the dock setting data of a PBSchannel from

an adjacent time zone, or an incorrect PBSchannel from a cable TV system. In this case, perform the Semi-Auto (_r pg. 12) or
Manual Clock Set (l_r pg. 13) procedure. Auto channel set hasalready taken place and it need not be set again.

• If "- -:- -# appears on the display, your antenna cable may not be connected to the VCR or there may not be a Host PBSsignal
available in your area. Ensurethat the antenna cable is connected correctly. Then power on and power off the VCR; the Plug &
Play function will be automatically reactivated and "Auto" will be displayed on the VCR's front panel. If Plug & Play is not
performed but the antenna cable is connected correctly, perform the Manual Clock Set procedure (_r PS. 13). Auto channel
set has _ yet taken place, _,oplease also perform the'Set Receivable Channels.°procedure (1_ pg. 14).

•.:i ii! ¸ _: "



Language
Turn on the TV and select the VCR channel 3 or 4 (or AV
nlode).

[VP672U]

[VP472U]

This VCR offers you the choice to view on-screen messages in

English, Spanish or French (nol including messages superimposed

on the TV pictureE Select the desired language using lhis

procedure. The default setting is "ENGLISH".

TURN ON THEVCR
PressPOWER.

ACCESSMAIN MENU
SCREEN
PressMENU.

ACCESS INITIALSET
SCREEN
At the Main Menu screen,
move the highlight bar
(arrow) to "INITIAL SET"
by pressingCHAr or
SHUTTLE PLUShy, then
press OK or SHUTrLE
PLUS I>.

SELECTLANGUAGE
Move the highlight bar
(arrow) to "LANGUAGE"
by preying CH &v or
SHUTTLE PLUS _v, then
press OK or SHUTTLE
PLUS I> to select the
desired language.

RETURNTO NORMAL
SCREEN
PressMENU.



Clock

Turn on the TV and select lhe VCR channel 3 or 4 (or AVmode).

[VP672U]

[VP472U]

POWER

Perform clo(:k selling only if the clock has nol been sel correctly

by the Plug & Play funclion or you use a cable box. Access the
Clock Sel screen Io perform lhe Semi-Auto or Manual clo( k

selling procedure. Each procedure starls from slep 5.

If you use a cable box, sel lhe clock manually. (:_ pg. 13)

Preparation

TURN ON THE VCR
Press POWER.

ACCESSMAIN MENU
SCREEN
Press MENU.

ACCESSINITIAL SET
SCREEN
At the Main Menu screen,
move lhe highlight bar
(arrow) to "INITIAL SET"
by pressingCH_,Y or
SHUTELE PLUSZ_v, then
pressOK or SHUTTLE
PLUS I>.

ACCESSCLOCK SET
SCREEN
Move the highlight bar
(arrow) at the Initial Set
screen to "CLOCK SET" by
pressingCH&V or
SHUTI'LE PLUS_.v, then
pressOK or SHUTTLE
PLUS [>.

LANGUAGE ENGLflgl
BUlgE CHANNEL SET

• "CABLE BOX USERS SET

CLOCK MANUALLY" appears on the screen for about

S seconds, then the Clock Set sc_en appears.

SlIUIILIEI'tUS]



[VP672U]

[VP472Ul

Semi-Auto
You can change the Host ChanneliD.S.T./Time Zone setting
manually•

SETAUTO CLOCK TO ON
At the Clock Set screen,

press OK or SHUTTLE

PLUS _> to move the

highlight bar to "AUTO

CLOCK" and press CHAv
or SHUTTLE PLUS AV Io

set to "ON".

a- To select the HOM

Channel -- go to slep 6

CLOCKS£T

TIME OAIEYEAR

O_S_T_ _AUTO
TIMEZOICE_/,_ro
I'REt_ • TI TIIEN(OK_
Pi_.s {MF.mJ)TO_0

b- To select the D,S.T, mode -- go to step7
¢- To select the Time Zone -- go to step 8

NOTE:
The time that has been setpreviously will beerased
when "AUTO CLOCK", "HOST CH_, "D.S.[" or "TIME
ZONE" setting is changed.

SELECTHOST CHANNEL
You can either select 'AUTO" or enter a PBSchannel
number. Move the highlight bar to "HOST CH" by
pressingOK or SHUTIRE PLUS I>, then pressCH A.y
or SHU1"rLE PLUS z_v to set to "AUTO" or the desired
PBSchannel number.

NOTE:
There are some PBSchannels that do not transmit clock
setting data.

SELECTD.S.T.MODE
You have three choices:
a- Select "AUTO. and the adjustment to your VCR's

clock will he made according to the incoming signal
from the host channel.

13-Select "ON' and the adjustment will be made based
on the clock itself.

€- Select "OFF" if Daylight Saving 1]ma doesnot apply
to you.

Move the highlight bar to "D.S.T." by pressingOK or
SHUTTLE PLUS 1>, then pressCH &Y or SHUTTLE
PLUS _' to select the desired mode.

**AUTO DAYLIGHT SAVING TIME

This function enables automatic adjustment of the VCR's
clock at the startand end 04{Daylight Saving Time.
With Auto DST activated,...
•.. on the first Sunday of April at 2.'00 AM, the clock is

adjusted to 3.'00 AM.
.... on tile last Sunday of October at 2.00 AM, the clock is

adjusted to 1:00 AM.



SELECTTIME ZONE
You can select the time zone automatically or manu-
ally. Move the highlight bar to "TIME ZONE" by
pressingOK or SHUTTLE PLUS D, then pressCH AV
or SHUTTLE PLUS _7 to select "AUTO" or the desired
time zone.

AUTO ATLANTIC
HAWAII EASTERN
ALASKA CENTRAL
PACIFIC MOUNTAIN

NOTE:
I If an incorrect time is displayed by the Plug & Play

function, you may he receiving the clock setting data of
a PBSchannel from an adjacent time zone or from an
incorrect PBSchannel from a cable TV system. I( you
selected "AUTO" for the host channel in step 6, be sure
to select the correct time zone manually.

RETURNTO NORMAL
SCREEN
PressMENU.

IMPORTANT

Tum the VCR off afterperforming the Semi-Apm Clock Set
procedure. "Auto=will appear on the front displaypanel when
tbe dock is being set. l_e curron_time will appear
automatically when the clock is set.

Manual

SETTIME
PressCH AT or SHUTTLE
PLUS _7 until the desired
time appears, then press
OK or SHUTTLE PLUS _>.

• Pressand hold CH AV
or SHUTTLE PLUS z_7
to change Ihe lime by 30
minutes.

CLOCK SET 1TIME._,_E__Y_R

- _o CLOCN-_N /
HOST CN : AUTO (CAW)
D.O,T, : AUTO
TIME ZONE : AUTO
PRESS(*,v), THENOK
PRESS (MENU) TOEND J

• When the time is entered manually, "AUTO CLOCK"
will be automatically set to "OFF", and "HOST CH"
and "TIME ZONE" will disappear.

SETDATE
PressCHAv or SHUTTLE PLUS _7 until the desired
date appears, then pressOK or SHUI"FLE PLUS I>.

• Pressand hold CH &V or SHUTTLE PLUS _7 to
change the date by 15 days.

SETYEAR
Press CH AV or SHUTTLE PLUS A_7 until the desired

year appears, then press OK or SHUTTLE PLUS b" twice.

SELECTD.S.T.MODE
P_ss CH &v or SHUTTLE PLUS z_7 to select the
desired mode.

a- Set to "ON" so that the adjustment to your VCR's
clock will be made on the clock itself,

b- Set m '_FF" if Daylight Saving lime does not apply
to you.

STARTCLOCK
PressMENU and normal screen appears.

To Make Corrections
I_ess OK or SHUTRE PLUS t> until the item you want to
change blinks, then press CH AV or SHUTTLE PLUS z_V.



14EN

Tuner
I urn on Ihe TV and selecl the VCR channel 3 or 4 (or AVmodel.

[VP672U]

[VP472U]

]

Set Receivable Channels

TURN ON THEVCR
PressPOWER,

ACCESSMAIN MENU
SCREEN
Press MENU,

|1

ACCESSTUNERSET
SCREEN
Move the highlight bar
(arrow) to _rUNER SE'_ by
pressingCHAv or
SHUTTLE PLUSz_v, then
pressOK or SHU1"rLE
PLUS _..

IIJ_ MERU

Fg1_l10ggET

Ignw. _ET

PERFORMAUTOCHANNEL
SET
Move the highlight bar
(arrow) to "AUTO
CHANNEL SET"by
pi_ssing CHAv or
SHUTTLE PLUSz_v, then
pressOK or SHUITLE
PLUS _.

• Receivablechannels in
your area are
automatically assignedto
the CHAr (+/-) buttons,
and non-receivable
channels are skipped.

NOTES:

11J1(_gET

BANO_-+llllllmI ....

• At the end of Auto
Channel Set, "SCAN
COMPLETED #appears on screen.

• If the scan was unsuccessful, *SCAN COMPLETED
-NO SIGNAL-_ appeats on screen. Check the
connections and startagain.

RETURNTO NORMAL
SCREEN
PressMENU.

INFORMATION
The VCR detects the band (TV or CAI_/) and selectsthe
correct band automatically during Auto Channel Set.
The selected band will be displayed on the righl side of
"BAND" on the Tuner Set screen.



[VP672U]

!o

[VP472UII

NUMBER

Add Or Delete A Channel

ACCESSMAIN MENU
SCREEN
Press MENU.

ACCESSTUNERSET
SCREEN
Move the highlight bar (arrow) to "TUNER SET"by
pressingCHA.v or SHUTTLE PLUSHY, then pressOK
or SHUTTLE PLUS D.

ACCESSMANUAL
CHANNEL SETSCREEN
Move the highlight bar TUNERSET

J(arrow) to 'MANUAL
CHANNEL SE_ by I_0
pressingCHAr or /U/T0_l/at_. _T
SHUTI'LE PLUSAv, then
pressOK or SHUTTLE
PLUS _.

i

ADD OR SKIPDESIRED
CHANNEL
Input the channel number
using the NUMBER keys or
by pressingCHAr or
SHUTTLE PLUS_, then
press OK or SHUI"rLE
PLUS I> to set to "ADD" or
'SKIP_ as required. Repeat
for each channel you want
to add or skip.

RETURNTO NORMAL
SCREEN
PressMENU.

SHUTTLEPLUS_



Simple
Playback

i urn on the TV and select the VCR channel 3 or 4 (or AV Imode).

[VP672U]

[VP472U]

LOAD A CASSETTE
Make sure the window side is up, the rear label side is
facing you and the arrow on the front of the cassette is
pointing towards the VCR. Don't apply too much
pressurewhen inserting.

• The VCR's power comes on automatically.
• The counter is automatically reset to "0:00:00".
• If the cassette's record safety tab has been removed,

playback begins automatically.

FIND PROGRAMSTART
POINT
If the tape is advanced past the startpoint, pressREW.
To go forward, press FF.

•STARTPLAYBACK
PressPLAY. "VIDEO CALIBRATION" appearson the
screen (when VIDEO CALIBPJkTION is set to"ON"
17 p8. 26).

STOPPLAYBACK
PressSTOPorSTOP/EJECT.Thenpress_'OP_EIECT
to removethecassette.

INFORMATION
This video recorder is equipped with SQPB (S_VHSQUASI
I_.AYBACI0 that letsyou watch tapes recorded in the S-VHS
fonnat with regularVHS resolut'mn.
• SQPB does not deliver Super VHS resolution,
• S-VHS recording is not possiblewith this video recorder,

Usable cassettes

REWfRewind)
FF (I

Full-Size VHS
1"-30(ST-30*')
T.-60 (ST-60**)
T_90
1"-120 (ST-120**)
1"-160 (ST-t60"*)
ST-210'*

Compact vHs.
TC-2Q (ST-C20**)
TC-30 (ST-.C30**)
TC-40 (ST_C40**)

" Compact VHS camcorder recordingscan be play_edon
this video recorder. Simply place the recorded cassette
into a VHS Cassette Adapter and it can be used just like
any full-sized VHS cassette.

** This video recorder can record on regular VHS and
Super VHS cassettes. However, it will record regular
VHS signalsonly,



Simple
Recording

I Turn on the TV and select the VCR channel 3 or 4 (or AV I

I

mode). I
WP672U]

[VP472U]

LOAD A CASSEI-IE
Make sure lhe record safely lah is inlacl. I1 nol, cover Ibe
hole with adhesive lape before inserting the casselte.

SELECTRECORDING
CHANNEL
Press CHAr (+/-). Or press lhe appropriate NUMBER
keys, then press ENTER. (The channel changes after a
few seconds whether you press ENTER or not,)

• If you usethe RFconnection,by pressingthe TV/VCR
button, select VCR mode to view the pfngram to be
reco_ed.

SETTAPESPEED
Press SPiEP to set the recording speed.

STARTRECORDING
Pressand hold RIECand I_'Ss pLAYon the remo_
conl_ol, or press REC on the VCR's front panel.

_deo Calibration takes places at the beginning of both
Ihe first SPand the first EPrecording after inserting the
cassette(when video calibration is set to 'ON" 17" pg.

IME
RECORDING
press PAUSE. Press PLAY to resume recording.

• Dudng record pause, you can change the recording
channel by usingI_e CH&v (+/-) b_ons or NUMBER
keys.

Video Calibration will not take place if the tape speed }is changed while in record pause mode.

STOPRECORDING
PressSTOP orSTOP/ElECT.ThenpressSTOp/ElECTto
removethecassette.

NUMBER

Accidental erasureprevention

• To p_eventaccidental recording on a recorded cassette,
remove its record safety tab. "
To record on it later, cover the hole with adhesive tape.

_ecord safety tab



18EN

Playback
Features
[VP672U]

[VP472U]

NOTE: Refer to the following for the operations described
on this page.

Revae_me _ m

sM_ p4my 16_vreal&on_ _ W

m 2W 2m 4 _mp_

Still Picture/Frame-By-
Frame Playback

PAUSEDURING PLAYBACK
PressPAUSE. If there is vertical jitter, use the CH • (+) or
• (-) button to correct the picture.

ACTIVATEFRAME-BY-
FRAMEPLAYBACK
Press PAUSE repeatedly to advance one frame at a time.
OR
PressSHU'nLE PLUS _ repeatedly for forward frame-
by-frame playback or SHU'nLE PLUS _ repeatedly
for reverse frame-by-frame playback.

To resume normal playback, pressPLAY.

Slow Motion/Reverse Slow
Motion

ACTIVATESLOW-MOTION
PLAYBACK
For hands-flee slow-motion, p.'essand releaseSHUTTLE
PLUS _ dudng playback to decreasespeed in the
forward direction. Continue to pressand release
SHUTTLE PLUS _ to select the reverse slow motion,
revese play and reversesearch modes.
OR
During still picture, pressand hold SHUTI'LE PLUS
for forward slow motion, or pressand hold SHUTrI.E
PLUS _ for reverseslow motion. Release to relum to
still picture.

OR
Forforward slow motion during still picture, pressand
hold PAUSE for more than 2 seconds. PressPAUSE
again to retom to still picture.

To resume normal playback, presspLAY.

Variable-Speed Search/
Reverse Motion Playback

ACTIVATEVARIABLE-SPEED
SEARCH "
During playback, repeatedly pressand releaseSH U11LE
PLUS _ or _ to select the search speed.

• To increase the speed in the forward direction, press
and release _ repeatedly to select the various
forward search modes.

• To decrease the speed in the forward direction, press
and release I<1_1.

• To play in reverseslow motion, and in reverseplay
mode, continue to press_ repeatedly after
selecting all the _'_vard slow motion modes.

To resume normal playback, pressPLAY.



High-Speed Search

ACTIVATEHIGH-SPEED
SEARCH
During p{ayback or still, press FEfor forward high-
speed search, ol REW for reverse high-speed search

To resume normal playback, press PLAY

NOTE:
For short searches, during playback or still, press and
hold FF or REW. When released, normal playback
resumes.

Skip Search

SKIPOVER UNWANTED
SECTIONS
Press SKIP SEARCH 1 to 4 times durin8 playback. Each
press initiates a 30-second period of fast- motion
playback. Normal playback resumesautomatically.

NOTES:
• TOt_um to normalplayback during a Skip _arcb,

pI_s PLAY.
• If the Skip Menu screen appears, see page 25,

Index Search
Index codes are placed on the tape at the startof each
recording. Yon can find and automatically play back kom the
start of any recording using the Index Search function.

STARTSEARCH
While the tapeis stopped,pressSHUTTLEPLUSPq<
or I_ (<1orD).

ACCESS DISTANTCODE
To access a recording 2-9 index codes away, press
SHU17rLE PLUS _ or _ (<lor D) repeatedly until
the co_e_ number is displayed on screen (only if
SUP£RIMPOSE is setto ON (n_Ppg. 23). Playback
begins automatically when the desired recording is
located.

• If necessarypress REW or FF when play startsto
sea_'chvisually to find the very beginning of the
desired program.

NOTE:
An index coo_ is not placed on the tape when recording is

paused any then resumed.

Instant ReView
At the pressof a button, you can power up your VCR, rewind the
tape and begin viewing the most recent timer-recorded program.

ACTIVATEINSTANTREVIEW
After ensuring that the Timer mode is disengaged, press
REVIEW.

• The power comes on and the VCR rewinds to the index
code indicating the start of the last timer-recorded
program, then begins playback automatically.

• You can access a program 2-9 index codes away
from the current position on the tape. If, for example,
you have 5 programs recorded and you want to
watch the third one, press REVIEW three times.

• If necessary press REW or FF when play starts to
search visually to find the very baginning of the
desired program.

• If the tape is already rewound when REVIEW is
pressed, it will play the tape from the beginning. It
will not fast forward to an index code.

• The Instant Review function will also operate if the
VCR_spower is on.

Manual Tracking
Once playback begins, the VCR's automatic tracking function is
engaged. If tracking noise appears in the picture, you can
override this and make the adjustment manually.

ENGAGE MANUAL
TRACKINGMODE
Dudng playback, pressthe CH& and • buttons on the
VCR's front panel simultaneously to cancel the
automatic tracking mode and enable manual tracking
adjust.

ADJUSTMANUAL
TRACKING
PressCH • (+l or • (-I on the VCR's flont panel or
remote. Pressbriefly for flee adjust, or pressand hold for
coarse adjust. Watch the screen and continue adjusting
until optimum picture and sound quality am achieved.

RE-ENGAGEAUTOMATIC
TRACKING
Pressthe CH• aM • buttons on the VCR's front panel

simultaneously,

• 'When automatic tracking is re*engaged, Video
Calibration is automatically activated.

NOTES:
• TOobtain a noiseless stillpicture it may be necessaryto adjust

tracking in slow playback and then engage Pause,
• Manual tracking is possible during hands-free slow-motion.

During hands-free slow-motion playback, simply pressCH •
(+) or • (-i on the VCR*sfront panel or remote to adjust
tracking.



[VP672U]

[VP472U]

MENU

Picture Control
This feature helps you to adjust the playback picture quality
according to your preference. "The default setting is UAUTO."

ACCESSMAIN MENU
SCREEN
Press MENU.

ACCESS FUNCTION SET
SCREEN
Move the highlight bar (arrow) to "FUNCTION SET"by
pressingCH&v or SHUTTLE PLUSZ_v, then pressOK
or SHUTTLE PLUS b,.

SELECTPICTURECONTROL
SETMODE

HR-VP672U HR-VP472U

t/10E0_ _1( _g_ CJUlltAIlU _11

J
ON

NIl0 IIP_EP11MER 0FF

Move the highlight bar (arrow) to "PICTURECON-
TROL" by pressingCH AV or SHUTTLE Iq.US _v,
then press OK or SHUTI'LE PLUS D to selectthe
desired mode.
AUTO*: Nomlally select AUTO.

It automatically adjust the picture quality.
* When VIDEO CALIBRATION is set to OFF

(z7 pB. 26), you can onh, select NORM
instead of AUTO.

EDIT: Select when you dub tapes.
SOFT: Select when you want to soften the picture.
SHARP: Select when you want to sharpenthe picture.

NOTE:
• When you select EDIT, SHARP or SOF_, die

selected mode will not change until you select again.
• When you select EDIT to dub tapes,be sure to

select AUTO (or NORM when VIDEO CALIBRATION
is set to OFF) after you finish dubbing the tapes.

RETURNTO NORMAL
•SCREEN.
PressMENU. " "

NOTE:
Select EDIT when you are dubbing tapes. Refer to page 39.



[VP672U]

[VP472U]

SHUTllE PLUS

Video Stabilizer
By aclivating the Video Stabilizer you can correct vertical

vibrations in the picture when playing back unslable recordings
that were made on another VCR, When this function is set to

"ON", veriical vibration wirl be automatically corrected• *The

default setting is "OFF".

MAIN MENU
SCREEN
PressMENU.

ACCESSFUNCTION SET
SCREEN
Move the highlight bar
(arrow) to "FUNCTION
SET_ by pressingCHAr or
SHUTTLE PLUS_,V, then
press OK or SHUTTLE
PLUS _>.

ACTIVATEVIDEO
STABILIZER

HR-VP672U HR-VP472U

FUNCTION

VIDEOCALIBRATIONOR
AUTO PICTURECONTROLAUTO

°o_ AUTOTIMIm OFF|UPI_VPOSE ON

Move the highlight bar
(arrow) to "VIDEO
STABILIZER"by pressing
CH A_r or SHUTTLE PLUS

0FF AV, then pressOK orHI-FI
SHUTTLE PLUSI> to set to

RETURNTO NORMAL
SCREEN
PressMENU.

NOTES:
• When you finish viewing the tape, be sure to set it back to

_)FF".
• Regardlessof the setting_this function has no effect during

recording and during special.effects playback.
• The Superimpose rnGde indications may jitter vertically when

"VIDEO STABILIZER" is set to _ON_
• To watch recordings with close-caption, it is necessary to set

the Video Stabilizer function to "OFF".



22 EN
[VP672U]

[VP472U]

Repeat Playback

STARTREPEAT
Press and hold PLAY (until" i_i:: "blinks on the front
display panel} during playback, then release.

• The entire tape is played back 50 times.

STOPREPEAT
To stop, press STOP at any time.

NOTE:
PressingPLAY, REW, FF, PAUSEor SHUTTLE PLUS

or _ also stops Repeat Playback.

Counter Reset

i RESETCOUNTERTO ZERO

PressC.RESET.

NOTE:
By pressing the DISPLAY button, you can change the
display to show the counter readin_ channel number
or clock time• (Channel number is not displayed during
pla),back.)

C.RESET

Tape Position Indicator
The Tape position indicator
appears on screen when, from the
stop mode, you press FFor REW,
or perform an Index Search or
Instant ReView. The position of
• J" in relation to "B" (Beginning)
or"E u (End) shows you where you
are on the tape.

P--- -4--_-4--- --+-II- --E

NOTES:
• _SUPERIMPOSE" must he set to "ON; or the indicator will not

appear $_" PS. 23)•
• It may take a few _econds for the TapePosition Indicator to he

displayed.

Next-Function Memory
The Next Function Memory "tells" the VCR what to do after

mwindir_g. Before continuins, ensure that the VCR is in stop
mode. •

a- For Automatic Start Of Playback After Tape Rewind...
•.. pressREW, then pressPLAy within 2 seconds.
b- For Automatic Power Off After Tape Rewind...
•,. pressREW, then press POWER within 2 seconds.
c- For Automatic "13merStandby After Tape Rewind...
•.. pressRE,V, then pressTIMER within 2 seconds.

NOTE:
It is not possible to _elect the Automatic Timer fenction_ if the
cassette'srecord safety tab is removed.



[VP672U]

[VP472L

To recall an indication

i [] p_ oso.
i • All indicationsoorrespondingto the current s_atusare
; displayedfor S seconds.After that, thecounter

in,relation and RECORD/PAUSEif in the Reco_ Pause
. mode, are left displayed on tbe screen.

[] PressOSD again to clear the display.
' • The RECORD/PAUSE indication is left displayed on
: thesc_en.

Superimpose
This function, switchable between ON and OFF, determines
whether or nol operational indicators will appear on screen.

ACCESS MAIN MENU
SCREEN
PressMENU.

ACCESSFUNCTION SET
SCREEN
Move the highlight bar (arrow) to "FUNCTION SET"by
pressingCHAV or SHUTTLE PLUSL_V, then pressOK
or SHUTTLE PLUS I>.

SELECTSUPERIMPOSESET
MODE

HR-VP672U HR-VP472U

P*J_JfiRAnONON VIOEO€,eJ_l_llOg OR
PICTURECONTROL AUtO _ _MITR_. AUTO

Move the highlight bar (arrow) to "SUPERIMPOSE" by
pressingCHAr or SHUl"I1.E PLUSZ_v, then pressOK
or SHUTTLE PLUS (> to select the desired mode:
a- Select "ON" if you want the superimposed opera-

tional indications on the TV screen.
b- Select "OFF" if you do not want the superimposed

operational indications on the screen.

RETURNTO NORMAL
SCREEN
PressMENU.

NOTES:
• If you engage the Record Pause mode, RECORD/PAUSE is

displayed regardlessof the Superimpose mode setting.
e lf you select a channel on which no sisnal is mceived, the

channel number is displayed regardlessof the Superimpose
mode setting.

mperimposedindicationon the TV screentellsyouwhat theVCR isdoing.

Tuned-in channel or AUX(iliary) mode -._ /" Operation mode
When the channel is changed, the new _ _ When the operation mode is changed,

channel is displayed on the screen for S _r--cll 125 RE_IR_!,,)_ t he new mode is displayed - RECORD
seconds._lsIgO 12:0eA• PAU_ J (5 sec.), PLAY (5 sec.), FF/REW (5 sec.

..... _1_ STEREO _ SP_ when engaged from Stop mode),
L.IOCKlime- /,_z o,r _ r_ RECORD PAUSE (for as long as Pause is

Stereo program indication/- / I/B-----+----+----+-II---E_(,_ _ engaged), and ITR *:** (5 sec.).

(HR-VP672U Only) / //I ,OOEX-I,I \\ Tape speed indication
Second Audio Program indication / / i .NORM _!, _ ............... / I IHI--RI COUNT -1'._1:_ I_. _" "CassetteLoaded mark

_.rIK vrtP/_u unlyt" / 'T I "_ When a cassette is loaded the mark is
Tape position indicator J J _ displayed for S seconds. It blinks when the

-- VCR's EJECTbutton is pushedAudio mode indications C°unter reading _
(HR-VP672U Only) - " iNDEX indication



24 EN

Select The Soundtrack
(HR-VP672U Only)
Your VCR can record two soundtracks simultaneouslyINom
and Hi-Fi) and play hack the selected one, or both together.,
when viewing a pre-recorded tape that contains Iwo separal_
Hi-Fi audio programs, you can choose to tisten to either one
serecdng either "Hi-Fi L" or "Hi-Fi R" in step 3.

ACCESSMAIN MENU
SCREEN
PressMENU.

ACCESSFUNCTION SET
SCREEN
Move the highlight bar (arrow) to "FUNCTION SET"by
pressingCH&v or SHUTTLE PLUSHY, then press OK
or SHUTFLE PLUS [>.

SELECTAUDIO MONITOR
SETMODE

I Move the highlight bar Fur_cn0g
I (arrow) to "AUDIO

MONITOR" by pressing
CH &v or SHUTTLE PLUS
•*'% then pressOK or
SHUTTLE PLUS I> to
select the desired mode:
a-.- Hi-Fi
b-- Hi-Fi L
c- Hi-Fi R
d- Normal
e-- Mix

PREVIOUSPAGE
VIIDEO_ ON

AUDIORECOBD

RETURNTO NORMAL
SCREEN

NOTES:
• If the tape being played back hasno Hi-Fi soundtrack, the

Normal soundtrack will be heard no matter what choice you
make in step 3.

• If RF connection is used for T_, even if Hi-Fi audio monitor is
selected the sound will be mono and will be reproduced in
both loudspeakers.



ATTENTION
Movie Advance works only on prerecorded cassettesthat
have been recorded in the SPmode, and have no safetytab.
If the VCR detactstbe EPrnode afteryo_JpressOK in st_p4,
the following screenappears.

MOVIEAOVAMCE

MOVIEAOVAk_ECANROT
|E SELECTEDFOREP
RECORDINGS.

NOTES:
• NOtTnally there is a period of black and no audio at the

beginning and end of previews. The Movie Advance feature
detects those parts where the picture fades to black and the
audio fadesto silence, and initiates fast-motion to skip over
the detected previews•

• Somepreviews may not be detected and Movie Advance may
not work properf)_

• The setting you selected in step 3 remains in effect until the
cassetteis ejected.

EN25
Movie Advance
(HR-VP672U Only)
This featurehelpsyou locate ceffain partsof prerecorded movies
(rented or purchasedland works in two ways.

• You can go to the beginning of the movie, skipping over all
previews.

• You can fast-motionthe tape to the beginning of the next
preview, so you can skip over previews one by one.

LOAD A CASSEnE
Insert a cassette that hasa prerecorded movie (rented or
purchased), with no safety tab, into the VCR. Playback
begins automatically.

ACCESS SKIPMENU
SCREEN
PressSKIP SEARCH.

SELECTMODE
PressCHAr or SHUTTLE
PLUShy to move the
highlight bar (arrow) to
your choice.
a- Select "MOVIE

ADVANCE = if you want
to advance directly to
the beginning of the
movie,

NIJ

I MOVIEADVANCE(FTIEVIEW)

b- Select "MOVIE ADVANCE (PREVIEW)" if you want
to advance to the next preview.

c- Select "SKIPSEARCH= if you do not want to perform
Movie Advance, then pressOK and the VCR enters
stop mode. To activate the Skip Search function, see
pase 19.

PERFORMMOVIE
ADVANCE
a- If you selected "MOVIE ADVANCE' in step3 and

pressOK, the following screen wil! appear with a
blue background. The VCR will rewind the
besinning of the tape, then will fest-motion to the
beginning of the movie. "READY" will appear and
blink when the beginning of the movie is detected
and the Stop mode will be engaged. Press PLAY to

. view the movie.

MO_E AOVAt_ MOVIEAOVANCE

SEARCHINGFOIl BEGINNING READY
OFMOllIE. 4, %

b- If you selected "MOVIE ADVANCE (PREVIEW)" in
step 3 and pressOK, the VCR will fast-motion to the
beginning of the next preview and normal playback
will resume when it is detected.
Each pressof SKIP SEARCH fast-motions to the
beginning of the next preview, thereby skipping over
one preview each time.



26 EN

Active Video Calibration checks the condition of the tape

Active Video duringrecordingandplayhack, andcompensales,orpoorreproduction to provide the bestquality recording and playback
pictures. *The default setling is "ON".

Calibration Pre ,aration
:TURNON THEVCR

Turn on the TV and select the VCR channel 3 or 4 (or AV ) [ Press POWER.

I

mode). J
u

we672ul 'ACCESSMAIN MENU
SCREEN

[VP472U]

PressMENU.

,ACCESSFUNCTION SET
'SCREEN

PressMENU.

Press CH_.v or SHUITLE
' PLUS z_" to move the
I highlight bar(arrow)to
! "FUNCTION SET', then

pressOK or SHU'ITLE
PLUS b.

i

'SELECTVIDEO
'CALIBRATIONMODE

HR-VP672U HR-VP472U

1_1"0fhL'4_ TI_ OFf

press CHAv or SHUTIrLE PLUS z_v to move the
highlight bar (arrow) to 'VIDEO CALIBRATION', then

b to set to "ON" or "OFF".

When_cordir_gorwhen " .
p/a@_ back tapestemM_ on thisVC'Rset the Video
Calibration to "ON'.

RETURNTO NORMAL
SCREEN



[VP672U]

[VP472U]

!

Playback
The VCR assessesthe quality of the tape once you start
p(ayback.

Pedo_m stepsT and 2 on page 16 ('Simple Playback') before
continuing.

SIARTPLAYBACK
PressPLAY.

• The VCR adjusts the
plavl_.kp_ure quali_,
bas_l on the quality of
"the tape irLuse.

NOTES:

\xl//

/ll\x

• When using rental tapes,
or tapes recorded on other VCRs, set "VIDEO
C4LIBRATION _ in step 4 of the Preparation proce-
dupe to either "ON* or *OFF _ as desired to give the
best picture _ pg. 26).

• The Video Calibration screen only appears at the
b_innlng of automatic tracking, Even though the
screen doesn't appear after that, the Vtdeo calibration
function is operative.

• Todisplay the Video Calibration screen, "SUPERIM-
POSE" must be set to _)N" ec the VIdeo Calibration
screen will not apl_ear (=7 pg. 231,

Recording
Perform steps l - 3 on pag(, 17 ("Simple Recording") bek)re
continuing.

:STARTRECORDING
I

i Press and hold REC and DUR}NG CALIBRATION

pressREC on
I the VCR's front panel.

• The VCR takes about 7
seconds to asses_ the

quality of the tape in
use, then recording
begins with the picture
level optimized.

NOTES:

START EgO
II||||

ACTIVE WOfO C/J._RATION

4r
CALIBRATION COMPLETE

• Ca/ibretion occurs
immediately prior to
both the first SPand the
first EPrecording after
inserting the cassette. It
does not _ke place
during recording.

• Inthecase_timer
recordin_ calibration
takesplace for both SPand EPbefopethe first timer
recordir_ a_er i_seRing the c_ (pegardlessof the
tape st_ sel_ forff_at recording).

• Once the cassette is ejected, the calibration data is
canceled. The next time the cassette is used for
recording, calibration is re.performed.

• While Video Calibration is operative, the PAUSE
button will not function.

• Todisplay the Video Calibration screen, "SUPERIM-
POSE"must be set _ "ON" Orthe Video Calibration
screen will not appear _ pg. 23).

STMT EgO
lllllllllll IIIIIIIIII

_111EVIDEO€/gJIIB/_ON

ATrENTION:

• As calibration _tkes place before recording actually starts,
there is a delay of about 7 secondsafter RE(: and PLAY on
the remote, or REC on tile VCR's front panel, are pressed.
To make sure you recol_l the desir,_dscene or program
completely, first perform the foffowin8 steps:

!) Press and hold PAUSE, and press REC to engage the
RECORD PAUSE mode.
• The VCR then automatically checks the condition of

the tape and, after about 7 seconds, re-enters RECORD
PAUSE•

2) PressPLAY to start recording.
• If you want to bypass'Video Calibration and start

recording right away, set_VIOEO CALIBRATION" to
"OFP in step 4 oftbe Preparation procedure (lEt pg. 26).



28EN" :

Recording
Features

[ C.RESET

"' Record One Program While
Watching Another

ENGAGE TV MODE
During recording...
• PressTV/VCR. The VCR's VCI_ indicator goesout. (If

you are using the RF connection (_" pg. 6) to view
lhe oulpul from your VCR, the TV broadcasl beinh'
recnrded disappears.!

• Jfyou are using the AV connection (._ pg. 6} Io view
the output from your VCR, change the rV's input
mode from AV to TV.

i

SELECTCHANNEL FOR
VIEWING
Use the TV's channel selector to set the channel you
want to watch.

Display Elapsed Recording
Tnme

RESETCOUNTERTO ZERO
Before recording starts, pressC.RESET.The counter
resets to zero and displays the exact elapsed time as the
tape runs.

DISPLAYELAPSEDTIMEON
SCREEN

Dudn 8 recording, I_ess OSD at any time to see the
elapsed time.
All indications con'espondingto Ifie current statusof the
VCR am displayed _ S seconds,The counter display
remains on the screenindicating the elapsedtime.
PressOSD again to remove the display.

• Make sure "SUPERIMPOSE" is set to "ON" (1:7pg. 23).
• The indications are not recorded.



NOTES:
• I(a SAP pro_ram is received and "2ND AUDIO RECORD" is

set to _ONx, the SAp audio is recorded on both the Normal
and Hi.Fi tracks. The main audio program is not recorded.

• ffa non-SAP program is received, the main audio is recorded
on both the Hi-Fi and Non_al audio tracks.

Stereo And SAP
(Second Audio Program)
(HR-VP672U Only)
Your VCR's built-in MTS decoder enables reception of Multi*
channel TV Sound broadcasts•

When the channel is changed...
• The "STEREO" indication appears on lhe scrc,('n E_ral)oul 5

seconds if the program is a sLereobroadcast.
• The "SAP" indication appears on lhe screen tot about S

secondsif the program is an SAP broadcast.
• Both indications appear when a stereo program is

accompanied by SAPaudio.

To Record Stereo Programs...
•.. simply follow the basic recording procedure.

To Listen To Stereo Soundtrack During Recording...
•.. set"AUDIO MONITOR" to "HI-Fi" at the Function screen

pg. 24).

To Record SAP Programs...
(HR-VP672U Only)

ACCESSMAIN MENU SCREEN
Press MENU.

ACCESSFUNCTION SETSCREEN
Move the highlight bar (arrow) to 'FUNCTION SET"by
pressingCHAr or SHUTTLE PLUS_V, then press OK
or SHUTTLE PLUS I>.

SELECT2ND AUDIO RECORDSET
MODE
Move the highlight bar FUNCTION
(arrow) to "2ND AUDIO
RECORD" by pressingCH
AV or SHUTTLE PLUS
z_7, then pressOK or
SHUTTLE PLUS l> to set to
"ON*.

4r
RREVI0UZPAGE

RETURNTO NORMAL
SCREEN
PressMENU.



VCR Plus+
Timer
Programming

Turn on the TV and select the VCR channel 3 or 4 CurAVmode),

[VP672U]

[VP472U]

Timer recording allows you to program the VCR to automati-
cally record a program that will be broadcasl al some future
lime.

The timer record iunclion can be programmed using VCR Plus

or Express Timer programming up to 8 shows as faras a year in

advance. (_" pg. 30 or 34)

The VCR Plus+ timer programming system eliminates the need

to input channel, dale, slart and stop time dala when selling thc

timer record function. Simply key in the PlusCode number fur

the TV program you wish to recxord and the VCR's limer will

be automatically programmed. (The PlusCode programming

numbers are the numbers next to the programs in most TV

listing.)

LOAD A CASSErIE
Make sure the record safetytab is present.

• The VCR's power comes on automatically.

ACCESSVCRPLUS+SCREEN
Pros PROG. on the
remote control,

• Theclockmustbesetin
o_dertoacoesstheVCR
plus+screen,if you
haven'tsettheclock,the
MainMenu screen
appearsafteran error
messageisdisplayed.
Referto page8 forthePlug& Prayprocedureor page
11 for theclock settingprocedure,

ENTERPLUSCODENUMBER
Pressthe appropriate
NUMBER keys to enter the VC_ !
PlusCode number printed
in the TV lisUngs for tbe
"PCprogram you wish to
record and pressOK.
If the Guide Channel Set
screen_¥2ears. co to _teo 4.
If the VCR Plus+ oro_ram
$CtL=en appears. _0 to StUD S.

• To make conections, pcessCANCEL and input the
correct PlusCodenumber.

INPUTRECEMNGCHANNEL
NUMBER
The Guide Channel R_I_E€IWiEI. IEI"
Humber, which is assigned
tQ the TV o_cable station
for the PlusCode number
that you entered in step 3,
will appear automatically
on the Guide Channel Set
screen. Input the number
of the channel on which
the broadcast for the PlusCnde number is received on
the VCR or cable box using the NUMBER keys, CII AV
or SHuI"rlE PLUS z_7, then pressOK.

• The Guide Channel Set screen appears only when
you input the PlusCode number o#a station [or which
the Guide Channel number hasnot been setalready.



EIV31

CHECK PROGRAMDATA
The PlusCode number you
entered and the malching
Timer-Recording informa-

! tion is displayed on the
Program screen, Check to
make sure it's accurate

• To change the slop lime,

( PROGRAM'_

START STOP
S:OOPM _ tO:OOPM
OATE SH

12/24/99 12 SP
THU

PRESSII_Ly, _WEEKLY
STOP*/- STOPTIME,SPJEP

_I_RESSOK TOENOpress STOP +/-.
• To timer-record daily or weekly serials, press DALLY

(NUMBER "8") or WEEKLY (NUMBER "9"). "DAILY"
or "WEEKLY"appears on the Program screen.
Pressing the button again makes each corresponding
display disappear.

• If you made a mistake, pressCANCEL to access the
VCR Plus+ screen again and input the correct
PlusCnde number.

• If the PlusCode number you inputted is incorrect,
'ERROR" may appear on the screen to advise you of
the error. This happens when the PlusCode number is
for a program which hasalready passed."ERROR" is ,
displayed for about 5 secondsand the VCR Plus+
screen reappears.

SETTAPESPEED
pressSP/IEP.

RETURNTO NORMAL
SCREEN
PressPROG. or OK. "PROGRAM COMPLETED"
appears on the screen for about 5 seconds, then normal
screen appears.

ENGAGE TIMERMODE
pressTIMER. The VCR turnsoff automatically and "O"
is displayed on the display panel

ATTENTION
If there isa conflict in the timer schedule and One program
overlaps with another, only the partsshown below in gray
will be recorded.

Pattern I: The program with the lower program number
will be recorded.

so;oo 11::0G 12:00
ProFam1 I
Program 2 I OH40 _- Not recorded '

Patk_rn .2: The program that is broadcast earlier will be
recorded.

10:OO 11:00 12:00
Program 1 :_ _Q_

Program 2 _ Not recorded

P&ttetTI 3: The pl_gram that is broadcast earliest will be

recorded, followed by the _rnainin 8 portion of

the other program,

10:(X) 11:00 12:CO

Program 1 1, " _ : _JFIIO_'_7 L ]: I

Program 2 1 + I. i_.1_1o! I
!

Not recorded

I IMPORTANT

J If you have moved to a dillel_t area or if a broadcastingstation's channel number hasbeen changed, the wrong VCR

I or CABLECH number will be displayed on the VCR Plus+program screen in step5. When this happens, set the correct
Guide Channel number for that station.(_r pg. 32, 'VCR

l Plus+ Setup')

NOTES:
• TOdisengage the timer hefore recording starts, press TIMER

again. Pressingonce more re-engages it.
• In case of a power failure after programming, the VCR's

memory backup keeps your selections for approximately
I0 minutes.



32

VCR Plus+
Setup
Turnon theTV and selecttheVCR channel3 or4 (orAVmode).

[VP672U]

[VP472U|

l

IMPORTANT
If you have mov_ to a differenl area or if a broadcasling
sIation'schannelnumber hasbeenchanged,thewrongVCR
or CABLE CH number will be displayc_on tile VCR Plus+
program screen (k#"step5 on page 3 I). When this hapl:ens,
pedorm the following stepsto set thecorrect Guide Channel
number for that slation.

To eilsUre thal VCR Plus+Timer Recording operates (o(re(.llyi(

is necessary to set the VCR Plus+ "Guide Channel Sel "foe each

station. Please read the following information carefully.

VCR Plus+ Guide Channel Matching

The VCR Plus+programming systemassignsa VCR Plus+
'Guide Channel' to broadcastand cable TV channels. These
Guide Channel numbersarealsocalledtheVCR Plus+Channel

Codes.Most TV listingshavea section,usuallya chart,indicating
the"GuideChanneJ"numbers assiBnedtoeachstation.For
accurate VCR Plus+ programming the VCR Plus+ Guide Channel
number for each station should match the channel number on
which it is received in your area.

NOTES:
• In many instancesthe VCR Plus+ Guide Cbannel numbers for

cable and broadcast TV stations DO NOT match tbe channel
numb_ on which it iS received by your VCR or cable box.
Check your TV b_in& or contact your cable supplier
details.

• Many broadcast TV stations can be viewed on cable. Check
your TV listing, or contact your cable supplier for details,

TURN ON THEVCR
press POWER.

ACCESSMAIN MENU
SCREEN
press MENU.

INITIALSET

move the

,ighlight bar (arrow) to
"INITIAL SET', then press
OK or SHUTTLE PLUS l>.

W lIBel/

RINCTIO#IIET



[VP672U]

f _

[VP472U]

ACCESSGUIDE CHANNEL
SETSCREEN
Press CHd, y or SHUTTLE
PLUSZ_7 to move the
highlight bar (arrow) to
_GUIDE CHANNEL SET",
then press OK or SHUTTLE
PLUS t>.

CLOCK SET
LANGUAGE ENGLfSH

S_.[C1 WITH(A,v) AND(OKI
PRESS(MENU)TOEMD

INPUTGUIDE CHANNEL
NUMBER
PressCH&V, SHUTTLE
PLUSHY or the appropriate
NUMBER keys to input the
VCR P(us+ Guide Channel
number as shown in the

TV listing. Then press OK
or SHUTTLE PLUS _>.

(Ex.) When inputting the
Guide Channel number
6 for WNJU(Ind.I

INPUTRECEIVINGCHANNEL
NUMBER
pressCHAr, SHUTTLE (Ex_)if WNJU(Ind.} is
PLUS_" or the received on channel 47

appropriate NUMBER keys 6U_ECHM4_LSET
to input the number of the
channel on which the
Guide Channel's broad-
casts are received. Then
press OK or SHUITLE
PLUS b.

• Repeat steps5 and 6 for
each instance.

RETURNTO NORMAL
SCREEN
PressMENU.

ATTENTIONCABLE BOX .SUBSCRIBERS

• In order to set the Guide C'nanne/for a cable program,
you miJst select your cable box's output channel as the
VCR channel in step 6, Iftbe cable box is connected to
your VCR's ANT. IN connector, select the cable box's RF
output channel. If the cable box is connected to your
VCR's VIDEO IN and AUDIO IN connectors, press
NUMBER key _0" to select "F-1u as the VCR channel.

• It is important that you keep the cable box ON and
tuned to the cable station of the program you wahl to
record until timer recording is completed.



34 EN

Express Timer
Programming

Turn on the TV and select the VCR channel 3 or 4 (or AV |

1

mode). J
[VP672U]

[VP47ZU|

You can directly program the VCR's timer to record up to 8
shows, as far as a year in advance. Remember, the clock musl be

sel before you can program Ihe limer (;-_"pg. 8 or 11 ).

LOAD A CASSETTE
Make sure the record safety tab is intact. If not,
cover the hole with adhesive tape, then load it into
the VCR.

• The VCR comes on, and the counter is reset,
automatically.

ACCESS VCR PLUS+
SCREEN
Press PROG.

ACCESS PROGRAM
SCREEN _®='1
Press START +/-. (If you're
just starting out,
"PROGRAM I" appears.)

SETPROGRAMSTARTTIME
Press START +/- to enter moaR/_l1
.thetime you want record-
m8 to start. Sr_

press and hold START
+/- to move in 30-minute
increments, or press and
release repeatedly to
move 1 minute at a time.

SETPROGRAMSTOPTIME
Press STOP +/- to enter the time you want recording to
stop.

• press and hold STOP +/- to move in 30-minute
increments, or pressand releaserepeatedly to move I
minute at a time.

SETPROGRAMDATE
press DATE +/-. (The current data is displayed on
screen. The date you enter appears in itsplace.}



NUMBER _J"

SETCHANNEL NUMBER
Press CH +/-.

• Holding down CH +/- rapidly scans through the
channels.

• If you are using a cable box, enter the cable box
channel, not the channel to be recorded. The channel

to be recorded must be selecled on the cable box

(The cable box channel is the VCR's channel Ihat

displays the channels received by the cable box.)

• To timer-record cable or DBS channels through an
external tuner connected to the VCR's external input

connectors, press the NUMBER key "0" so that "F-1"

appears instead of a channel number.

SETTAPESPEED
Press SP/EP to set the tape speed.

RETURNTO NORMAL
SCREEN
PressPROG. or OK. "PROGRAM COMPLETED'
appears on the screen for abodJt5 seconds, then normal
screen appears,

ENGAGE TIMERMODE
Press TIMER. The VCR turns off automatically and "E)"
is displayed on the display panel.

ATrENTION
If there is a conflict in the timer schedule and one program
overlaps with another, only the partsshown below in gray
will be recom'_d.

Pattern 1: The program with the lower program number
will be recorded.

10:00 11.'00 12.'00
Program 1

Program 2 L--_ NOt recorded

Pattern 2: The program that is broadcast earlier will be

10:00 11:00 12:00
Program I

Program 2 _ Not recorded

Pattern 3: The program that is broadcast earlier will
recorded, followed by the remaining portion of
the other program.

10:00 11:00 12:00
Program 1

Program 2

Not recorded

To Timer-Record t4/eekly Or Daily Serials...
•.. anytime during steps3 _rough 9, pressWEEKLY (NUMBER
key "9") for weekly serialsor DALLY (NUMBER key "8") for
daily serials (Monday-Friday). Either "WEEKLY" or "DAILY"
appears on the screen. P_ssiog the button again makes the
conesponding indication disappear.

NOTES:
• To disengage the timer before recording starts,press TIMER

again. Pressingonce more re-engages it.
• In caseaf a power failure after programmin_ the VCR's

backup keepsyour selectionslor approximately lO minutes.
• Programsdlat startaftermidnight must have thenext day's date.
• Aftertirner recording is completed, the VCR'spower goes off

automatically.
• You can program the timer while a regufar recording is in

progress;the on-screen menu will not be recorded.
• If the end of tape is reached during timer recording, the

cassette is automatically ejected..
• When timer-recording cable or satellite channels through an

extemal tuner, be sure to keep the cable box or satellite
receiver'spower ON. •



[VP672UI

[VP472U]

Check, Cancel And Revise
Programs

DISENGAGETIMER
Press TIMER, lhen press POWER.

ACCESSPROGRAM
SCREEN
PressPROG. CHECK again to check more information.
Each time you pressPROG. CHECK, the next program's
information appears.

To Cancel Or Revise A Program...

CANCEL OR REVISEA
PROGRAM
To cancel a program, pressCANCEL.
To revise a program, pressthe appropriate button:
START+/-, STOP+/-, DATE'I/-, CH+/--, SP/EP.

RETURNTO NORMAL
SCREEN
PressPRO(;. CHECK as many times as necessaw. If
there are still programs remaining, Bo to step6.

_E-ENGAGETIMER
PressTIMER.



Auto SP_EP Timer
if, when recording in SPmode, there is nol enough tape to ,'_:o rd
the entire program, the VCR automatically switchesto EPmode
to a)low complete receding. This feature is especia)ly handy
when recording a program of more zhan 2 hours ill length.

For Example...
Recording a program of 140 minutes in length onto a 120-
minute tape

Approximately 110 minutes Approximately 30 minutes

I spmode I EPmode J
Total 140 minutes

Make sure you set "AUTO SP-+EPTIMER" to "ON" at the
FuP,ctio_ screen before the timer recording starts.

ACCESSMAIN MENU
SCREEN
PressMENU.

ACCESSFUNCTIONSET
SCREEN
Move the highlight bar (arrow} to "FUNCTION SET"by
pressingCH AV or SHUTTLE PLUS _V, then press OK
or SHUTTLE PLUS _>.

SELECTAUTO SP_EP
TIMERSETMODE

' Move the hlghl ght bar (arrow) to "AUTO SP-_EP
TIMER" by pressingCN .V or SHUTTLE PLUS _v,

:RETURNTO NORMAL
SCREEN

Auto Timer
When the Auto Timer is set to ON the timer is automatically

engagod when the VCR'_; power is turned off. It is automalical_y
disengaged when {he VCR is powered ba(k _)n.

ACCESSMAIN MENU
SCREEN
Press MENU.

ACCESS FUNCTION SET
SCREEN
Move the highlight bar (arrow) to "FUNCTION SET"by
pressingCH&V or SHUTTLE PLUSA¢ ', then press OK
or SHUTTLE PLUS _,.

SELECTAUTO TIMERSET
:MODE

RETURNTO NORMAL
SCREEN
PressMENU.

NOTE:
Forsafety, when AUTO TIMER is set to "OFF; all other VCR
functionsare disabled while the timer mode is engaged, To
disengage the timer,,press TIMER.

NOTES:
• If you have programmed the VCR to tirner-record 2 or more

programs, the second program and those thereafter may not
fit on the tape though you set the Auto SP--_EPTimer mode to
"_ON_In this case, make sure the mode is not engaged, then
set the tape speed manually during timer programming.

• In o_ to ensure that the recording fits on the tape, this
feature may leave a slight non-recorded section at the end oJ
the tape.

• Theremay he some noise at the point on the tape where the
VCR switches from 5P to EPmode.

• The Auto SP->EP Timer feature is not available during ITR
(Instant Timer R(_ordin_L ,?ndthe,t_,._t.r,, .411 ,,,.,.I ,..;.t, .. .



3SEN

Instant Timer
Recording
(ITR)
[VP672U]

[VP472Ul

This easy method lets you record from 30 minutes to 6 hours
(selectable in 30-rain. increments) and shuls the VCR off after

recording is finished,

STARTRECORDING
Press REC on the front panel.

ENGAGE ITRMODE
Press REC again. "O _blinks and 0:30 appears on the
front display panel.

SETRECORDING
DURATION
If you want to record for rno_ than 30 minutes, press
REC to extend the time. Each pressextends recording

time by 30 minutes.

NOTES:
• YoucanonlypefformlTRusingtheRECbu_tontheVCRJs

front panel.
• After you set the ITR time, the previous di_olay reappears.
• Tocheck the remaining time, press ItEC once during record-

ing and the remaining time will be displayed for about 5
seconds. Be careful not to press ItEC again within these5
se¢onds, or you will reund the recording time up to the next
30 minute incrernenL



Edit To
Another VCR
[VP672U]

Your VCR

AUDIO OUT
VIDEO OUT

VIDEO IN

AndioiV'_eo cable
(no(supplied)

AUDIO IN

WP472U]

YourVCR

AUDIO OUT •VIDEO OUT I I"

' Audio/Video cable

(not supplied) !
/

VIDEO IN f_ AUDIO IN

Recoiler X _p I_ --/Another VCR

You can useyour VCR as the player and another VCR as the
recorder.

MAKE CONNECTIONS
Connect an AV cable between your VCR's VIDEO OUT
and AUDIO OUT connectors and another VCR's
VIDEO IN and AUDIO IN cannectors

For HR-VP672U owners...
When connecting to a monaural VCR, connect your
VCR's AUDIO OUT L connector to the AUDIO IN
connector on the monaural VCR.

For HR-VP472U owners..,

When connecting to a Hi-Fi VCR, connect your
VCR's AUDIO OUT connector to the AUDIO IN L
connector on the Hi-Fi VCR.

LOAD CASSETTES
Insert the playback cassette into your VCR and the
cassetteto be recorded on into the other VCR.

SETRECORDER'SINPUT
MODE
Setthe otherVCR'sauxiliary(AV)inputmode.

SELECT"EDIT" FORPIC-
TURECONTROL SETMODE
Follow the "picture Control" section on page 20, then
select "EDIT."

NOTE:
When you select "EDIT" to dub tapes, be sure to select
AUTO or (NORM when VIDEO CALIBRATION is set to
OFF) after you finish dubbing the tapes.

STARTPLAYER
.Setto itsplay mode.

NOTE:
If the player is equipped with a superimpose/OSD
disable feature then set "SUPERIMPOSE" to OFF before

pressing PI.AY _ pg. 23).

STARTRECORDER
Set to itsrecord mode.



40EN ¸_

Edit From A
Camcorder Or
Another VCR
[VP672U] Recorder Your VCR

AUDIO IN

VIDEO IN

Audi_V'mteo cable
Player (not supplied)

VIDEO OUT

AUDIO OUT

You can usea camcorder or another VCR as the p)ayer and your
VCR as the recorder.

MAKE CONNECTIONS
Connect an AV cable between Ihe camcorder's or the
playback VCR's VIDEO OUT and AUDIO OUT
connectors and your VCR's VfDEO IN and AUDIO IN
connectors.

For HR-VP672U owners...
• When using a monaural camcorder or a monaural

VCR, connect itsAUDIO OUT connector to the
AUDIO (N Lconr,.ectof on your VCR.

For HR÷VP472U owners,..
• When using a Hi-Fi camcorder or a Hi-Fi VCR,

connect itsAUDIO OUT L connector to the AUDIO
IN connector on your VCR.

LOADA CASSEI"I'ES
insert the cassette to be recorded on into your VCR and
the playback cassetteinto the camcorder or the
playback VCR.

SELECT"EDIT" FOR PIC-
TURECONTROL SETMODE
Follow the "Picture Contro|" section on page 20, then
_,elect dEDIT."

NOTE:
When you select *EDIT" to dub tapes, be sure to select
AUTO or (NORM when VIDEO CALIBRATION is set to
OFF] al_er you finish dubbing _ tapes,

[VP472U] Recorder YourVCR

VIDEO IN

r

AUDIO IN

Audi_c'Video cable
Player (not supplied)

VIDEO OUT

or
\ AUDIO OUT

Another VCR 1

Player



[VP672U]

[VP472U]

SETRECORDER'SINPUT
MODE
Sel to "AUX". Press the NUMBER key "0" and/or CH to
select "F-I ".

STARTPLAYER
Set the camcorder to its play mode.

NOTE:
If the camcorder is equipped with a superimpos_/O$O
disable feature then set itssuperimpose or display
feature to OFF before pressing play.

STARTRECORDER
Set your VCR to its record mode.



42 EN

1_/BRAND NAME

JVC

MAGNAVOX

MITSUBISHI

PANASONIC

RCA

SHARP "

SONY

TOSHIBA

ZENITH

HITACHI

SAMSUNG

SANYO

SEARS

BRAND CODE

01

02

03

04, 11

0S

O6

07

08

09

10

12

13

13

TV Multi-Brand Remote
Control
The VCR's remote control can control several functiorts on |VC
remote control TVs and on the brands of remote control TVs
listed below. *The default setting is IVC code 01.

TURNON THETV
Turn the power on using the TV's remote control.

SETTV BRAND CODE
Referto the chart in the left column. While holdingdown
TV on the VCR's remotecontrol, pressMBR SETand enter

_._rw's_ codeusi_theNUMBERk_, _ _=.s

Follow the example shown below.
Check if the'l_Ps power goesoff as it should, tf it does,

other operations (c/" step 3).

• Once youhavesettheremotecontrolto operatethe
youdon'thaveto repeatthis stepuntilyou

replaceyour remotecontrol's batteries.
• PANASONIChas two codes.If the1V dcesno(

functionwithone code, tryenteringtheother.

OPERATETV
Fi_sl,v_ile holding dovm TV, Ixess the cem_,poodi_
_: I'OWER, TV CH +/-, TVp/CR, TV VOL +/-,
NUMBER ke_.

• Forsome brands of TV, you must press ENTERafter
having pressedthe NUMBER keys.

NOTE:
Oepending on the type of TV, there may be cases wheresome
or all functions cannot be operated using the remote control.

(Ex.) To set _mote control to RCA 05:

Hold Pre_s in succession
down



CABLE/DBS2

NUMBER

CABLE BOX BRAND NAME

ARCHER
CABLETENNA
CABLEVIEW
CITIZEN
CURTIS
DIAMOND
EASTERN
GC BRAND
GEMINI
GENERAL INSTRUMENTS
HAMLIN
JASCO
JERROLD
NOVAVISION
OAK
P_NIC
PULSER
RCA
REGAl-
REGENCY
REMBRANDT
SAMSUNG
SCIENTIFIC ATLANTA
SIGMA
SL MARX
SPRUCER
STARGATE
TELEVIEW
TOCOM
UNIKA
UNIVERSAL
VIDEOWAY
ZENITH

BRAND CODE

01,05,17

01,17

15,16,17,21,25

15,16,17,21,25
02

01, 17
19

15,16,17,21,25
15

01,04,06,11,12,15

1_ 18,19, 23
15

01,04,06,11,12,15
O2

07

13,14

15,16,17,21_25

13,14
10,18,19,23
19

01,16,17

05,16, 24
02
07

05,16,17,24,25

13,14

05,15,16,17,21, 24,25

05,16,24

01,04,16

01,17
16,17,25

03,09,22

03,09,22

Cable Box Multi-Brand
Remote Control
The VCR's remote control can control functions on the brands

of cable boxes listed below. Some cable box brands have more

than one code. If your cable box does not function with a

_ecified code, Iry other codes.

TURN ON THECABLEBOX
Turn the power on using the cabJe box's remote control.

ENTERCABLEBOX BRAND
While holding down CABLE/DBS on the VCR's remote
control, pressMBR SETand usethe NUMBER keys to
enter the cable box brand number from the chart in the
left column and then press STOP.
Follow the example shown below.
Check if the cable box's power goesoff as it should. If it
does, try other operations (a- step 3).

• Once you have set the remo_ control to operate the
cable box, you don't have to repeat this step until you
replace the remo_ control's bat_ries.

OPERATECABLEBOX
First,while boldin8 down CABLEiIDBS,pressthe
corresponding bottom POWER, TV CH +/-, NUMBER
keys.

• For some brands of cable box, you must pressENTER
after having pressed the NUMBER keys.

• To change the cable box's channel, p_*ssTV CH +/-
or the NUMBER keys. (The CH +/- boron can be
used to change the VCR's channel only.)

NOTES:
• Depending on the type of cable box, there may be cases

where some or all functions cannot be operated usin8 the
remote control.

• It's not possible to set the remo_ control for both your cable
box and a DBS receiver at the same time. You can only set the
remote control to operate one of these units at a time.

(Ex.) To set remote control to RCA 14:

Hold Pressin succession
down



44 EN

CABLE/DBS_

NUMBER

DBS BRAND NAME BRAND coDE

IVC (DISH Network) 51

ECHOSTAR {DISH Network) 51

PRIMESTAR 50

50NY (DSSI 41

RCA (DSS) 40

DBS Receiver Multi-Brand
Remote Control
]'he VCR's remote control can control functionson the brands
of DBS Direct Broadcast Satellite) receivers listed below.

TURN ON THEDBS
RECEIVER
Turn the power on usmg the DBS receiver's remote
control.

ENTERDBSRECEIVER
BRAND
While holding down CABLF.A_BSon the VCR's rerno_e
control, pressMBR SETand use the NUMBER keys to
enter the DBS receiver brand number from the chart in
the left column and then pressSTOP.
Follow the example shown below.
Check if the DBS mceiveCs power goes off as it should.
If it does, tly otber operations (t_r step 3).

e Once y_'o have se_the remote confi.ol to operate the
DBS _ceiver, you don't have to repeat this stopuntil
you replace the remote control's batteries.

OPERATEDBSRECEIVER
First,while holding down CABLEIDBS, ixess the
Co¢_f_:_'Jdingbutton: POWER, "IV CH +/-, NUMBER
k_s.

• Depending on the DBS receiver you may have to
pr_is ENTER a_r having pressed the NUMBER keys,

• To change the DBS receiver's channel, press"IV CH
+/- or the NUMBER keys. ('l_e CH +/- button can be
u_d to change the VCR_schannel only.)

NOTES:
• L_nding on the type of D85 receiver, there may be cases

whe_ some or all functions cannot be operated usir_ the
remote control.

• It's not possible to operate a DR5 receiver that is not
equipped with a remote control sensor.

• Though ECHOSTAR has a number ofdif[erent remote codes,
this remote control is applicable only to one of thosecodes
preset at the factor.

• It'snotpossibletosettheremo_econuolforbothyourOBS
[e_iver and a cable box at the same t/_ne, y_J can only set
the remoto control to opetate lme of theseunits at a time.

(Ex,) To set remote control to IVC 5 t :

Ho)d Pressin succession
down



NUMBER "1_

POWER

45
Control Two JVC VCRs
The remote control is capable oi controlling two JVC VCRs
independently; one set to respond to your remote control's A
code control signalsand another set to respond to g code
control signals.The remote control is preset to send A code
signals because your VCR is initially set Io respond fo A code
signals.You can easily modify your VCR to respond to B code
signals.

UNPLUG VCR'S POWER
CORD
Unplug from the AC outlet.

SETREMOTECONTROL
CODE
While holding down A/B on the remote control, press
the NUMBER key '2" and then pressSTOP.

PLUGIN POWERCORD
Plug back in to the AC outlet.

TURNVCR POWERON
Press POWER on the _note.

Child Lock
This feature allows you to prevent the operation of the VCR.

TURNVCRPOWERON
Press POWER.

.ENGAGE CHILD LOCK
Press and hold POW_ on the remo_e co_'o] until the
Child Lock indicator ('--") appears on the front display
panel.

• Power turns OFF and the VCR cannot be turned on
from the POWER button on the front panel.

• To cancel Child Lock, pressand hold POWER on the
remote until the VCR turns on. During timer record-
ing, pressingTIMER also cancels Child Lock.

The VCR will now respond only to B-code commands.
To set the VCR back to respond to A code signals, repeat the
same procedure as shown above except pressingNUMBER key
"1' instead of'2" in step 2.
You can control two VCRs with the same remote control by
switching the remote's code behveen A and g (l_" Step 2).

(Ex.) To set remote control B code:

Hold Pressin succession
down

Release

NOTES:
• When Child Lock is engaged, make sure to keep the remote

control out of the reach of children.
• Diner recording o[programs that were previously setcan be

performed while the Child Lock is engaged. The feature
remains in effect after the recording is finished.



46EN
Before requesting service for a problem, use this chart and see if you can repair the trouble yourself. Small problems are often easily
corrected, and this can save you the trouble ol sending your VCR off for repair.

t. The _)wer won't come on,

2. The clock works, but the VCR's
power WOn't come on.

3. The remote control won't function.

I. Thecasset_getsstuckpartway
duringloading, and is ejected.

1. The lap• is running but the picture
won't appear.

2. Noise appears during visual search.

3. (HR-VP672U only) Breaksare
noticeable in Hi-Fi souodtrack.

4. Theplaybackpictureisblurredor
interrupted,eventhoughTV
broadcastsareclear.

5. (NR-VP672Uonly) The Hi-Fi
soono_rackcannerbe heard.

I. Recording won't s_rt..

• The power cord is disconnected.

• The TIMER mode is engaged with
Auto Timer set l• "OFF" (_" pg. 37).

• The Child Lock mode is engaged.

• The batteries are discharged.

• The cassettewas inselod incorrectly.

• If you're using the RF OUT connec-
tion (17 pg. 6), the channel selector
on theTV is set incorrectly.

• If you're using the AV connection (l_-
pg. 6), the TV receiver is set to the
wrong mode.

• This is normal

• Automatic tracking is engaged.

• The video heads may be dirty.

• _ AUDIO MONITOR optionwas
_et incorrectly.

Connect the power cord,

Press TIMER to disengage.

Pressand hold POWEg on the
remote to disengage the mode 11_ pg.
45).

I_pl_<:e the dead bandies wi_ new on_.

• The VCR has been set to itsAUX
mode by mistake,

oThe VCRs or the camcorder and the
VCR have been incorrectly con-
netted.

Make sure tee c_e's window is
facing up, the rear label side is facing
you and the anow on Ihe front o_b'le
cessefte ispointing towards the VCR.
Then insertthe cassette.

Set the channel selector to channel 3
ec4.

Set the "IV receiver to its AV mode.

Disengage Auto Tracking and adjust
the tracking manually (a" pg, 19).

The heads must be cleaned. Consult
'your JVC dealer.

Inserta cassette. -
Remove the cassette and cover the

tab is intact.

2. TV broadcastswon't record Set the VCR to the appropriate
propedy, channel

3. Tape-to-tape editing won't work.

• The power to one or more of the
units hasnot been tumod on.

• 111erecorder's input mode has been
se( incocredly.

Refer to the directions and the
illustration under "Edit To Another
VCR_ (l_" pg. 39) or "Edit From A
Camcorder Or Another VCR" (_r pg.
40) and properly connect the units.
Make surethe power to all units is on.

Select the recordef's appropriate
input mode,



 N47

SYMPTOM

I. Timer recording won't work.

POSSIBLECAUSE
• The clock and/or the timer have

been set [ncorreclly.

• The timer is not engaged

• The VCR has not been setup properly.

CORRECTIVEACTION
Set the clock and/or timer correctly.

PressTIMER and check to make sure
that _) appears on the front display
panel.
Re-perform the set-up procedures.
Make sure you have compensated for
Guide Channel and VCR or cable
box channel number mismatches
(_7"pg. 32).

2. Timer programming won't work. • Timer recording is in progress. ]imer programming can't be performed
when timer recordingis in progress.
Wait until it finishes.

3. E) and_ on the frontdisplay
panelwon'tstopblinking.

• The times isengagedbutthere'sno
cassetteloaded.

Load a cassette wi_ the record safety
tab intact, or with the hole covered
with adhesive tape.

4. The cassette is automatically
ejected, and e) and _ on the
front display panel won't stop
blinking.

• The loaded cassette has had its
record safely tab removed.

Remove the cassetteand cover its
hole with adhesive tape, or _place it
with a cassette on which the safety
tab is intact.

S. e) Minks for 10secondsand the
timermodeis disengaged.

• TIMER h_sbeen pressedwhen there
are no programsin memory, or the
timer record program information
has not been programmed conectly.

Check th_ programmed data and re-
program as necessary, then press
TIMER again.

6. The cassette is automatically
ejected, the power shutsoffand _)
and _ won't slop blinking.

• The end of tape was reached during
timer t_cording.

The program may not have been
recorded in itsentirety. Next time
make sure you have enough time on
the tape to record the entire program.

7. We moved,andnowVCRPlus+
doesn'twork propedy.

• TI_ receivablestal_onsin the new area
am receivedon differentchannels than
ff_e in the previons area.

Re-perform the VCR Plus+ setup
procedure _ pg. 32).

8. "PROGRAM FULL" is displayed on J eAII8programsoftheVCR'stirner
the screen, memory are used.

Wait until a space in memory clears,
or cancel unnecessary program
information (1_ og. 36).

[e]ll=l I"=1 II P.T.']

lU aE
1. When scanningchannels,someof

them areskippedover.

2. The channel can't be changed.

3. Theremote_ won'toperate
my TV or cable box or DBS receivec

4. Even though Auto or Semi-Auto
clock setting has been selected, the
clock is incorrect.

• Thosechannelshavebeenpresetto
be skipped.

• Recording is in progress.

•• The remote conUol brand setting is
incor_ct.

• The clock setting data received from
the Host Channel is incorrect.

If you need the skipped channels,
restore them (1:7 pg. 15).

PressPAUSE to pause the recording,
change channels, then presspLAY to
resume recording.

Re-set the remote control to the
correct brand (11::7Pg- 42, 43 or 44),

• j"

Select a cliff•feet Host Channel during
the Semi-Auto setting procedure
g_" pg. 12), or perform the Manual
settingprocedure _ pg. 13).

ATTENTION:
This VCR contains microcomputers. Externalelectronic noise or interferencecan cause microcomputer to malfunction. If the VCR
does not operate correctly switch itspower off and unplug the power cord from the AC supply.Wait for a while and thee plug the
power back in. E_-'t and check the condition of the cassette.If everything appears normal resume operating the VCR as usual.



48 EN

PLAYBACK

Q. What happens if the end of the tape is reached
during playback or search?

A. The tape is automatically rewound to the beginning.

Q. Can the VCR indefinitely remain in the still mode?
A. No. It stops automatically after 5 minutes to protect

the heads.

Q. During search, slow, still and frame-by-frame
playback, I can't hear any audio. What's the
problem?

A. This is normal.

Q. DuringParch, stillandframe-by-frameplaybockl
the pictureisintermittent.What'sthe cause?

A. Picture lossoccurswhenthesetypesof playbackare
attemptedwitha taperecorded in LPmode.Pressing
PLAYto return to normal playbackwill restorethe
picture.

Q. Whenretumin 8 from.mu!tl-speedsearchto normal
playhacl_the picture is disturbed.ShouldI be
concernedaboutthisl

A. No, it isnormal.

Q. Noise barsappear during multi-speed search. What's
the problem!

A. This is normal.

Q. when playi.n.Fhackprogramsthat havebeentimer-
recordedwith comecuth_ times(suchoneprogram
from8.'00to 9.'00andanotheronefrom9.'00to
10.'00),the picture.andsoundbecomemomentarily
distortedat the pointwherethe firstprogramends
andthe secondprogrambegins.Isthisa
malfunctionr

A. No. This isnormal.

Q. Other than preventing further recording, what effect
does removing the safety tab have!

A. It disables marking of index codes.

Q. Sometimes, dudng Index Search, the VCR can't find
the program I want to see. why not!

A. There may be index codes too close together

Q. During playback, on-screen operational indicators
sometimes jitter. Why does this happen?

A. If the condition of the tape being played back is not
good, jittering of the video (including on-screen
indicators) may occur.

RECORDING

Q. When I pause and then resume a recording, the end
of the recording before the pause is overlapped by
the new recording. Why does this happen?

A. This is normal. It reduces distortion at the pause and
resume points.

Q. Can the VCR indefinitely remain in the Record-Pause
mode?

A. No. The VCR automatically goesto itsStop mode
after 5 minutes to protect the heads. When paused
during Instant Timer Recording (fiR), the VCR shuts
off automatically after 5 minutes.

Q. What happensif the taperuns outduringrecording?
A. TheVCRautomaticallyrewindsit tothe beginning.

TIMERRECORDING

Q. RECand E) remain lit on the front display panel. Is
there a problem?

A. NO. This is a normal condition for a timer recording
in progress.

Q. Can I program the timer while I'm watching a tape
or a "IV broadcast_'

A. Yes, but while you are setting the timer you won't see
the tape's or broadcastprogram's picture as it is
replaced by the on-screen menu. The audio from the
tape or broadcast program will be presentduring the
setting of the timer.



List Of Terms

EN49

This guide serves as a quick way Io locate frequently used terms and on-screen display names.

A

A!B Code .................................................................... 45
Active Video Calibration ............................................. 26
Add Channel ............................................................... 15
Audio Monitor ............................................................ 24
Auto Channel Setting .................................................. 14
Auto Daylight Saving Time .......................................... 12
Auto SP--.)EPTimer ...................................................... 37
Auto Timer .................................................................. 37
Automatic Tracking ..................................................... 19
Aux Input .................................................................... 39
AV Connection ............................................................. 6

B

Band .......................................................................... 14
C

Cancel Program .......................................................... 36
Cassette Adapter.......................................................... 16
Check Program ........................................................... 36
Child Lock .................................................................. 45
Connection to rv .......................................................... 6
Contents ........................................................................ S
Counter Reset.............................................................. 22

D

DeleteChannel...........................................................15
E

Editing.........................................................................39
ExpressTimer Programming........................................34
ExpressTimer Recording.............................................34
F

Frame-by-FramePlayback...........................................18
G

Guide ChannelSetting................................................33
H

HostChannelSelection...............................................12
I
Index Search ............................................................... 19
Insert Cassette............................................................. 16
Instant ReView ..................... ;...................................... 19

• ITR (InstantTimer Recording) ...................................... 37
L

Language Selection ...._................................................ 10

M

Main Menu ................................................................. 10
Manual Channel Setting .............................................. 15
Manual Clock Setting .................................................. 13
Manual Tracking ......................................................... 19
MBR (Multi-Brand Remote) Code Setting ..................... 42
Movie Advance ........................................................... 25

N

Next-Function Memory .............................................. 22

o

On-Screen Display ...................................................... 23

P

PBSChannel ................................................................. 8
Picture Control ............................................................ 20
Playback ..................................................................... 16
Plug & Play ................................................................... 8

R

Record Safety Tab ....................................................... 17
Recording ................................................................... 17
Repeat Playback .......................................................... 22
Reverse Motion Playback ............................................ 1B
Reverse Slow Motion Playback ................................... 1B
RF Connection .............................................................. 6

s

SAP (Second Audio Program) ...................................... 29
Second Audio ............................................................. 29
Semi-Auto Clock Setting .............................................. 12
Skip Search ................................................................. 19
Slow Motion Playback ................................................ 18
Specifications .............................................................. 53
SQPB (S-VHS Quasi Play Back)................................... 16
Still Picture Playback ................................................... 18
Superimpose ............................................................... 23

T

Tape Position Indicator ................................................ 22
Tape Speed Setting ...................................................... 17
Time Zone Selection ................................................... 13
Tuner Setting ............................................................... 14

V

Variable-Speed Search ....................... ......................... 18
VCR Plus+ Timer Programming ................................... 30
VCR Plus+ Timer Recording ........................................ 30
Video Stabilizer ........................................................... 21



50 EN

FRONT VIEW [VP672U]

0

FRONT VIEW [VP472U]

O Power On/Off Button ([7 pg. 1O) "
0 CassetteLoading Slot
.0 Instant ReView IRE-VIEW] Button (_r pg. 19)
dO}Rewind [REW] Button (1_'pg. 16)
O PLAY Button(_ pg. 16)
O Fast Forward [FF] Button (_ pg. 16)
O VIDEO/AUDIO Input Connectors (_" pg. 40)
O MENU Button(_" pg. 10)

OOK Button (_r pg. 10)
• FrontDisplay Panel (_" Pg. 51)

Remote Control Sensor
Channel [CH] &V Button(_" pg.17)

(_ Record [REC]Button (_" pg. 17)
_) STOP/EJECTButton(_e pg. 16)
O PAUSEButton (_" pg. 18)



REAR VIEW [VP672U]

ENS]

REAR VIEW [VP472U]

(al Power Cord (l_r pg. 6)
OANT. IN Connector (_" pg. 6)
• Channel 3/4 Switch (_T pg. 6)

VIDEO/AUDIO Outp_ Connectors (_r pg. 39)
RFOUT Connector (_" pg. 6)

FRONT DISPLAY PANEL

O Symbolic Mode Indicators

PLAY:
FFiREW VARIABLE
SEARCH:

STILL:
SLOW: ii:::"[i[{

!i::: RECORD: _'_

RECORDPAUSE: ,_,n..n

_Tape Speed Indicators (c_" pg. 17)
_ Timer Mode Indicator (0c_"pg. 31, 35)
O Child Lock Indicator (-) (_" pg. 45)

VCR Mode Indicator (a:7pg. 28)
"Cassette Loaded" Mark
Channel Display {"F-1" for AUX mode]
Counter Display (o:7pg. 8)
Clock Display (l_"pg. 8)



52 EN

REMOTE CONTROL

Buttonswitha smalldo_on the leftsideof tbenamecan 1

alsobeusedto operateyourTV while holdingdowntheTV J
button._r Log.42 " |

0 CABLE/DBS Button (L_ pg. 43, 44)
O TV Button (_" pg. 42)
O TVNCR Button (_" pg. 28)
O Instant REVIEW Button (_" pg. 19)

NUMBER Buttons (_" pg. 17, 30)
O CANCEL Button (_r pg. 36)

Counter [C.] RESETButton (_" pg. 22)
O STOP +/- Button (_" pg. 34)
O START 4-/- Button (or pg. 34)

PROG. Button (_" Log.30, 34)
_) PROG. CHECK Button (_r pg. 36)

Rewind [REW] Button (_r pg. 16)
Record [REC] Button (_r pg. 17)
STOP Button (_" pg. 16)
MENU Button (t:z"pg. 10)
SHU'I-ELEPLUS _.V Button ([_" pg. 10)
TV Channel [CH] +/- Button(a" pg. 42, 43 or 44)
MBR SETButton (_z-pg. 42, 43 or 44)
A/B Code Button (_r pg. 45)
POWER On/Off Button_ pg. 10)
ENTER Button(IT PB.17)
On-Screen Display [OSD] Button (a_z-pg, 23)

I_) DISPLAY Button (m_"pg. 22)
_) DALLYTimer Recording Button (_r pg. 31, 35)
0 WEEKLYTimer Recording Button(_" pg. 31, 35)

•AUX" Mode Select Button(_" pg. 41)
TIMER Button (_ pg. 31, 35)
DATE +/- Button (a" pg. 34)

• Channel [CH] +/- Button(IT pg. 17, 34)
SKIP SEARCH Button(_" pg. 19, 25)

1_ Recording Speed [SP/EP]Button(_" pg. 17)
• PLAYButton (cT 10g.16)

Fast-Foward [FF] Button (_ pg. 16)
PAUSEButton (D- pg. 18)

• OK Button(t7 pg. 10)
SHUTTLE PLUS I_t_11_1_1(<H>) Button
(t7 pg. 18, 19)
TV Volume [VOL.I +/- Button (a" pg. 42)

How To Use
The remote control can operate most of your VCR's
functions, as well as basic functions of T_/sets, Cable

Boxes and DBS RL,ceivets.
• Point tile _mote control toward tbe sensor wir',dow.
• The maximum operating distance of the mrnote

control is about 1_m.

NOTES:
• Wheninsertingthebattedes, besumtoimettinthe

_zect _lirections as indicaled under the battery cover.

• Iftl_mmo_conuoldocsn_w_,properly,remo_iu
hat,ties, walt a _ time, replace the batteties and then
try again.



GENERAL

Power requirement
Power consumption

Power on

Power off
Temperature

Operating

Storage
Operating position

: AC 120 V,x,, 60 Hz

: HR-VP672U
19W
HR-VP472U
17W

:2.5W

: 5°C to 40°C (41 °F to 104°F)
: -20°C to 60°C (_.°F tol40°F)
: Horizontal only

Dimensions (W x H x D) : HR-VP672U
400 x 94 x 275 mm
(15-3/4"x 3-3/4' x 10-7/8")
HR-VP472U
360 x 94 x 273 mm
(14-3/16" x 3-3/4" x 10-3/4")

Weight : HR-VP672U
3.2 kg (7.1 Ibs)
HR-VP472U

3.0 kg (6.6 Ibs)
Format : VHS NTSC standard

Maximum recording time
SP : 210 rain. with STo210video

cassette
EP : 630 min. with ST-210 video

cassette

VIDEO/AUDIO
Signalsystem

Recording/
Playbacksystem

Signal-to-noise ratio
Horizontal resolution
Frequency range

Normal audio
Hi-Fi audio

: NTSC-type color signal and
EIA monochrome signal, 525
Iines/60 fields

: DA-4 (Double Azimuth) head

helical scansystem
: 45 dB
: 240 lines

: 70 Hz to 10,000 Hz

(HR-VP672U only): 20 Hz to 20,000 Hz
rnpu_utput : RCA connectors

(IN x 1,OUTx 1)

FUNER

Funing system
:harmel coverage

VHF
• UHF

CA'rV
',Foutput

: Frequency-synthesized tuner

: Channels 2-13
: Channels 14-69
: 113 Channels
: Channel 3 or 4 (switchable;

preset to Channel 3 when
shipped) 75 ohms,
unbalanced

TIMER

Clock reference

Program capacity

Memory backup time

ACCESSORIES

: Quartz
: 1-year programmable Umer/

8 programs
: Approx. 10 rain.

Provided accessories : RF cable (F-type),
Infrared remote control unit,
"AA" battery x 2

Specificationsshown are for SPmode unlessotherwise specified.
E. & O.E, Design and specifications subject to change without
notice.



54 EN

HOW TO LOCATE YOUR JVC SERVICE CENTER

TOLL FREE: 1-800-252-5722

http://www.jvcservice.com 1
Dear customer: [
In order to receive the most Satisfaction from your purchase, read the instruction booklet before operating the unit. In the event [

I

that repair is necessary, or for the address nearest your location, please refer to the factory service cenler list below or within the |
Continental United States, call 1-800.252-5722 for your authorized se_ice_ Remember to retain your Sill of Sale for Warranty |
Service. I

JVC
J

JVC SERVICE & ENGINEERING
COMPANY OF AMERICA

DIVISION OF US JVC CORP,

FACTORYSERVtCE CENTER LOCATIONS

107 Little Falls Road
Fairfield, NJ 07004-2105

(973)808-_79

5665Corp_ateAvenue
Cypress, CA g0630-4727

(714) _-8011

23OEliotStreet
Ashland,MA 01721-2377
(508) 881-5923

1500 Lakes Pado_ray
I.awrencavtlle, GA 30243-5857

(770)339-2522

10700 Hammedy Boulevard, Suite 110
Houston, TX 77043-2310

(713) 935-9331

8192 W State Road 84

Davis, FL 33324-4611

(954) 472-1960

705 Enterprise Street
Aurora, IL 60504-8135

(630)_I-7eSS

2969 Mapunapuna Place, Suite 10t
Honolulu, HI 96819-2000

(808)833-5828

890 Dubuque Avenue
South San F_, CA 94080-1804
(650) 871-2666

S_d_Mk_ted e_ectr_nic pr_ducts may mqu_re_qcas_na_ service_ Just as qua_ityis a keyw_rd in the ongineering _ _
_f the wide array _f JVC pr_ducts_ ser_ioa is the key t_ ma_ntathingthe h_gh_eve_pe_rmonce f_r which JVC is w_dd fam_u_ The
JVC setvioa and engl, leering organization stands behind our products.

NATIONAL HEADQUARTERS
JVC SERVICE & ENGINEERING COMPANY OF AMERICA

DIVISION OF US JVC CORP.
107 Litt_ Fails Road

Fairfield, NJ 07004-2105

ff you ship the product ....
Pack your JVC unit ln the erig/nal carton er erle of equivalent
size and Mrength. Endose, wlth the unit, a letter Ma#ng the
problern er symptom that extsts and also a copy of the recelpt
or bill #sale you received when you pumhased your JVC
unlL Pdnt your home mtum address on tbe _skte ar_d the
inside of the carton. Send to the appropriate JVC Factory
Service Center as listed above.

Don't service It yourself.

CAUTION [
Topmvont electrical ahuck, do not open the cabineL No user
se_oaab_partsthsk_. " l

ACCESSORIES

I To purchase accessories fer your JVC product, you may

contacl your local JVC Dealer.

01rfr°m thso0._982.24845C°ntinental United States call t°ll free:



LIMITEDWARRANTY CONSUMERVIDEO1-90

JVC COMPANY OF AMERICA warrants this product and all parts thereof, except as set forth below ONLY TO THE ORIGINAL
PURCHASER AT RETAIL to be FREE FROM DEFECTIVE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP from the date of original retail
purchase for the period as shown befow. ('The Warranty Pedod")

I PARTS 1YR I LABOR 9ODAYS

THIS LIMITED WARRANTY IS VALID ONLY IN THE FIFTY (50) UNITED STATES, THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA AND IN
COMMONWEALTH OF PUERTO RICO.

WHAT WE WILL DO:
If this product is found to be defective, JVC will repair or replace defective parts at no charge to the odginal owner. Such repair
and replacement senrices shall be rendered by JVC during normal business hours at JVC authorized service centers. Parts
used for replacement are warranted only for the remainder of the Warranty Period. All products and parts thereof may be
brought to a JVC authorized service center on a carry-in basis except for Television sets having a screen size 25 inches and
shove which are covered on en In-home basis.

WHATYOU MUST DO FOR WARRANTY SERVICE:
Refumyourproductto a JVC suthodzed sen,ice center witha copyof yourbill of sale. For your nearestJVC authorized
servicecenter,pleasecalltoll free:(800) 252-5722,

ffsandce Is not avaRablelocally,boxthe productcarefully,preferablyIntheedginai carton,and ship, insured,withs copyof
ysur billof sale plusa latter of explaeaitonof the problemto thenearest JVC FaofofyServiceCenter,theneme andlocation
of whichwill be givento ynubythetoll-freenumber.

If youhave any questionsconcerningyourJVC Product,pleasecontactourCustomerRelationsDepartment.

WHATIS NOT COVERED:
This limitedwarrantyprovidedbyJVC doesnoteover.
1. Productswhich have been subject to abuse, accident,alteration,modification,tampadng,negligence,misuse,faulty

installation,lack of reasonablecare, or If repairedorselvtcedby anyoneotherthana service facilityauthorizedbyJVC to
rendersuchservice,or it affixedto anyattachmentnotprovidedwiththeproducts,or if themodelorserialnumberhasbeen
altered,tamperedwith, defacedorremoved;

2. InitialInstallationand Instalistk_and removalforrepair,
3. Operationaladjustmentscoveredin theOwner'sManual,normalmaintenance,videoandaudiohead cleaning;
4. Darnegethat ocnursInshipmenL due to act of God,andcosmeticdamage;
5. Signal receptionproblemsandfailuresdue to line powersurge;
6. Video Pick-upTubas/CCD ImageSensor,Cartridge,Stylus(Needle)are coveredfor 90 daysfrom the date of purchase;
7. Accessudea;
8. Battedes(exceptthatReshargeabisBatteriaserecoveredfor 90daysfrom thedate ofpurchase);fromthedateof pumhase);

There are no other express warranties except as listed above.

THE DURATION OFANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES INCLUDING THE IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY, IS
LIMITED TO THE DURATION OF THE EXPRESS WARRANTY HEREIN.

JVC SHALL NOT BE LIABLE FOR THE LOSS OF USE OF THE PRODUCT, INCONVENIENCE, LOSS OR ANY OTHER
DAMAGES, WHETHER DIRECT, INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL (INCLUDING, WI1HOUT LIMITATION, DAMAGE TO
TAPES, RECORDS OR DISCS) RESULTING FROM THE USE OF THIS PRODUCT, OR ARISING OUT OF ANY BREACH
OF THIS WARRANTY. ALL EXPRESS AND IMPLIED WARRANTIES, INCLUDING THE WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE, ARE LIMITED TO THE WARRANTY PERIOD SET
FORTH ABOVE.

Some states de not allow the exclusion of incidental Or consequential damages or limRationson how long an implied warranty
lasts, su these Bmifaifone Or exclusions mey nut apply to ynu. "l"hiswenanty givas you spenlfic legel dghts and you may else

have other fights which, vary from state to state.
JVC COMPANY OF AMERICA - 1700 Vagey Road
DIVISION OF US JVC CORP. Wayne, New Jersey 07470

REFURBISHED PRODUCTS CARRY A SEPARATE WARRANTY, THIS WARRANTY DOES NOT APPLY. FOR DETAILS OF
REFURBISHED PRODUCT WARRANTY, PLEASE REFER TO THE REFURBISHED PRODUCT WARRANTY INFORMATION
PACKAGED WITH EACH REFURBISHED PRODUCT.

For customer use:
Enterbelow the ModelNo.and SerialNO.whichis kx:atedeitheronthe rear,bottomor side of the cabinet.Retain this informationfor future
reference.

Model No.: Serial No.:

pumhese date: Name of dealer:



r ___

I

COPYRIGHT@ 19egVICTORCOMPANY(_'JAPN_,LTD. VI2961YV_IVlW_pJ j


